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Sing Unto the Lord: A Liturgical Hymnal

)

THE GREAT VIGIL OF EASTER (YEAR B)

White

Gen 1:1—2:3

Gen 3

Gen 7:al-5, b11-18;
¢8:6-20; d9:8-13

Gen 22:1-18

Ex 14:10—15:1

Isa 4:2-6

Isa 55:1-11

Ezek 36:24-28

Ezek 37:1-14

Dan 3:1-28

Jonah 1:1—2:10

Zeph 3:12-20

Rom 6:3-11

Matt 28:1-10

Gen 1:1—2:3

235  Morning Has Broken

285  Crashing Waters at Creation

354 I Bind Unto Myself Today

356  Thou, Whose Almighty Word

412 All Things Bright and Beautiful

401 I Sing the Mighty Power of God

402 I Sing the Mighty Power of God

403  This Is My Father’s World

413  Eternal Father, Strong to Save

426  Praise the Lord! Ye Heavens Adore Him
428  The Spacious Firmament on High

430  Thy Strong Word Did Cleave the Darkness
506  Of the Father’s Love Begotten

635  God, Who Stretched the Spangled Heavens

BUNESSAN
INVITATION NEW

ST. PATRICK’S BREASTPLATE
MOSCOW

ROYAL OAK
ELLACOMBE

FOREST GREEN
TERRA BEATA
MELITA

HYMN TO JOY
CREATION

EBENEZER

DIVINUM MYSTERIUM
HOLY MANNA



Gen3

7 Creator of the Stars of Night

35 Break Forth, O Beauteous, Heavenly Light
111 There in God’s Garden

130 To Mock Your Reign, O Dearest Lord
175  All Hail the Power of Jesus’ Name
176  All Hail the Power of Jesus’ Name
443  The Great Creator of the Worlds

506  Of the Father’s Love Begotten

664 A Mighty Fortress Is Our God

706  In Adam We Have All Been One
Gen 7:1-5,11-18; 8:6-20; 9:8-13

203 O for a Closer Walk With God

204 O for a Closer Walk With God

232 We Plow the Fields and Scatter

233 We Plow the Fields and Scatter

353  Father, Lord of All Creation

356  Thou, Whose Almighty Word

386 O God, Our Help in Ages Past

542  Like the Murmur of the Dove’s Song
686 O Master, Let Me Walk With Thee
Gen 22: 1-18

199  We Walk by Faith and Not by Sight
246  Now From the Altar of My Heart
399  The God of Abraham Praise

627  Be Still, My Soul!

Ex 14:10-15:1

151  Come, Ye Faithful, Raise the Strain
152  Come, Ye Faithful, Raise the Strain
153 I Sing Unto the Lord

285  Crashing Waters at Creation

394  We Come Unto Our Fathers” God
425  God the Sculptor of the Mountains
609  Guide Me, O Thou Great Jehovah
610  If Thou but Suffer God to Guide Thee
653  When Israel Was in Egypt’s Land

CONDITOR ALME SIDERUM
ERMUNTRE DICH

SHADES MOUNTAIN

THIRD MODE MELODY
CORONATION

DIADEM

WINCHESTER OLD
DIVINUM MYSTERIUM

EIN’ FESTE BURG

ST. PETER

BEATITUDO
CAITHNESS
CLAUDIUS
NYLAND
GENEVA
MOSCOW

ST. ANNE
BRIDEGROOM
MARYTON

DUNLAP’S CREEK
WILLOW MEADOWS
LEONI

FINLANDIA

GAUDEAMUS PARITER

ST. KEVIN

WINCHESTER OLD
INVITATION NEW

ALLEIN GOTT IN DER HOH
JENNINGS-HOUSTON
CWM RHONDDA

WER NUR DEN LIEBEN

GO DOWN, MOSES



667  Onward, Christian Soldiers

671  Go Forward, Christian Soldier

Isa 4:2-6

102 Beneath the Cross of Jesus

254  Christ, Whose Glory Fills the Skies
258  Abide With Me

329 O Thou Who Camest From Above
465  Jesus, Lover of My Soul

556  Glorious Things of Thee Are Spoken
557  Glorious Things of Thee Are Spoken
701  Rock of Ages, Cleft for Me

702 Rock of Ages, Cleft for Me

Isa 55: 1-11

104 I Heard the Voice of Jesus Say

105 I Heard the Voice of Jesus Say

199  We Walk by Faith, and Not by Sight
232 We Plow the Fields and Scatter

233 We Plow the Fields and Scatter

249  Seek Ye the Lord

394  We Come Unto Our Fathers” God
407  The Trees of the Field

466  There’s a Wideness in God’s Mercy
485  Softly and Tenderly

691  Just AsI Am

Ezek 36:24-28; 37:1-14

203
204
279
523
526
536
548
591
689

O For a Closer Walk With God
O For a Closer Walk With God

Wash, O God, Our Sons and Daughters

Spirit of the Living God

Breathe on Me, Breath of God
Spirit of God, Attend Our Prayers
Come Down, O Love Divine

Here I Am, Lord

Come, Ye Sinners, Poor and Needy

ST. GERTRUDE
LANCASHIRE

ST. CHRISTOPHER
RATISBON
EVENTIDE
TENDER THOUGHT
ABERYSTWYTH
AUSTRIAN HYMN
ABBOT’S LEIGH
TOPLADY

PETRA

THIRD MODE MELODY
KINGSFOLD

DUNLAP’S CREEK
CLAUDIUS

NYLAND

FAITH

ALLEIN GOTT IN DER HOH

BEECHER
THOMPSON
ST. CRISPIN

BEATITUDO
CAITHNESS
BEACH SPRING
IVERSON

SWABIA

NUN DANKET ALL
DOWN AMPNEY
HERE I AM, LORD
RESTORATION



Dan 3:1-28

217
230
231
239
274
355
386
388
424
594
693

Faith of Our Fathers

Now Thank We All Our God

Now Thank We All Our God

Surely, It Is God Who Saves Me

Let All Creation Bless the Lord
Almighty Father, Strong to Save

O God, Our Help in Ages Past

Sing Praise to God, Whose Mighty Acts
All Creatures of Our God and King
Ye Servants of God

Before Thy Throne, O God, We Kneel

Jonah 1:1—2:10

239  Surely, It Is God Who Saves Me

354 I Bind Unto Myself Today

355  Almighty Father, Strong to Save

386 O God, Our Help in Ages Past

413  Eternal Father, Strong to Save

Zeph 3:12-20

14 Lift Up Your Heads, Ye Mighty Gates
461  Rejoice, the Lord Is King!

462  Rejoice, the Lord Is King!

481  How Firm a Foundation

482  How Firm a Foundation

556  Glorious Things of Thee Are Spoken
557  Glorious Things of Thee Are Spoken
636  Precious Lord, Take My Hand

Rom 6:3-11

182 At the Name of Jesus

183 At the Name of Jesus

186  Crown Him With Many Crowns

276 ~ We Know That Christ Is Raised

278  Baptized Into Thy Name Most Holy
279  Wash, O God, Our Sons and Daughters
280  Baptized in Water

461  Rejoice, the Lord Is King!

ST. CATHERINE
NUN DANKET (rhythmic)
NUN DANKET (isometric)

MIT FREUDEN ZART
MELITA

ST. ANNE

SALVATION

LASST UNS ERFREUEN
PADERBORN

ST. PETERSBURG

ST. PATRICK’S BREASTPLATE
MELITA

ST. ANNE

MELITA

MACHT HOCH DIE TUR
DARWALL’S 148TH
GOPSAL

LYONS

FOUNDATION
AUSTRIAN HYMN
ABBOT’S LEIGH
PRECIOUS LORD

KINGS WESTON

POMP AND CIRCUMSTANCE
DIADEMATA

ENGELBERG

WER NUR DEN LIEBEN
BEACH SPRING

BUNESSAN

DARWALL’S 148TH



632  Firmly I Believe and Truly
669  Lift High the Cross

Matt 28:1-10
Resurrection: Hymns #135-172 (Gp)

186 Crown Him With Many Crowns

220 By All Your Saints Still Striving

247 O Day of Rest and Gladness

256 God’s Paschal Lamb

347 Christ the Victorious

420 New Songs of Celebration Render

438 O Love, How Deep, How Broad, How High
439 O Love, How Deep, How Broad, How High
509  When Morning Gilds the Skies

629  Benediction (May the Peace)

651 This Is a Day of New Beginnings

NASHOTAH HOUSE
CRUCIFER

DIADEMATA

NYLAND

ES FLOG EIN KLEINS
SINE NOMINE

O QUANTA QUALIA
RENDEZ A DIEU

DEUS TUORUM MILITUM
DEO GRACIAS

LAUDES DOMINI

NEW BEGINNINGS



Sing Unto the Lord: A Liturgical Hymnal
)

THE SUNDAY OF THE RESURRECTION (EASTER DAY)

(YEAR B) PRINCIPAL SERVICE
White or Gold

Acts 10:34-43 or
Isa 25:6-9

Ps 118:14-17,22-24
Col 3:1-4 or

Acts 10:34-43
Mark 16:1-8

“..Heisrisen..”

All hymns in the Easter Section 135 — 172, and more specifically:

135 (Gp) Jesus Christ Is Risen Today EASTER HYMN

136 (OT, Ps, Ep, Gp) Christ the Lord Is Risen Today EASTER HYMN

137 (OT, Ps, Ep, Gp) Christ the Lord Is Risen Today LLANFAIR

138 (Ps) Alleluia! Jesus Is Risen! EARTH AND ALL STARS
139 (Gp) Come Away to the Skies EXULTATION

140 (Gp) Come Away to the Skies MIDDLEBURY

141 (OT) Alleluia, Alleluia! Hearts to Heaven HYMN TO JOY

142 (Gp) Awake, My Heart, With Gladness AUF, AUF, MEIN HERZ
143 (OT) Christ The Lord Is Risen Again CHRIST IST ERSTANDEN
144 (OT) The Strife Is O’er, The Battle Done VICTORY

145 (Gp) Christians, to the Paschal Victim
146 (OT) Christ Jesus Lay in Death's Strong Bands

VICTIMAE PASCHALI LAUDES
CHRIST LAG IN TODESBANDEN

147 (Gp) Awake, Arise, Lift Up Your Voice RICHMOND

148 (Gp, Ep) Christ Is Alive! Let Christians Sing TRURO

149 (Gp) Now the Green Blade Riseth NOEL NOUVELET

150 (Gp) At the Lamb's High Feast We Sing SALZBURG

151 (Ps, Gp) Come, Ye Faithful, Raise the Strain GAUDEAMUS PARITER
152 (Ps, Gp) Come, Ye Faithful, Raise the Strain ST. KEVIN

153 (Ps, Gp) I Sing Unto the Lord WINCHESTER OLD

154 (Ep, Gp) Alleluia, Alleluia! Give Thanks ALLELUIA NO. 1

155 (Gp) I Know That My Redeemer Lives DUKE STREET

156 (OT) Welcome, Happy Morning! FORTUNATUS



157 (Gp) Thou Hallowed, Chosen Morn of Praise
158 (Ps) The Day of Resurrection!

159 (Gp) Sing, Choirs of New Jerusalem

160 (Gp) Sing, Choirs of New Jerusalem

161 (Ep, Gp) Love’s Redeeming Work Is Done
162 (Ep, Gp) Love’s Redeeming Work Is Done
163 (Ps) Hail Thee, Festival Day!

164 (Ep, Gp) He Is Risen, He Is Risen!

165 (OT, Ps, Ep, Gp) Good Christians All, Rejoice & Sing

166 (Gp) No More the Grave

167 (Gp) Rise, O Church, and Lift Your Voices
168 (Gp) This Joyful Eastertide

171 (Gp) That Easter Day With Joy Was Bright
172 (OT) Thine Is the Glory

175 (Ep) All Hail the Power of Jesus Name!

325 (OT) Here, O Our Lord, We See You Face to Face

367 (OT) I’ll Praise My Make While I've Breath
384 (Ps) Praise to the Lord, the Almighty

386 (OT) O God, Our Help in Ages Past

416 (OT) Let Us, With A Gladsome Mind

438 (Ep) O Love, How Deep, How Broad, How High
439 (Ep) O Love, How Deep, How Broad, How High

458 (OT) My Faith Looks Up to Thee

465 (OT) Jesus, Lover of My Soul

468 (OT) Come, My Way, My Truth, My Life
481 (OT) How Firm a Foundation

482 (OT) How Firm a Foundation

499 (Ep) Before the Throne of God Above
508 (OT) I Know That My Redeemer Lives
525 (Ps) Come, O Spirit, Dwell Among Us
555 (Ps) Christ Is Made the Sure Foundation
568 (OT) Here in This Place

585 (Ps) The Church’s One Foundation

587 (Ep) In Christ There Is No East or West
588 (Ep) In Christ There Is No East or West
609 (OT) Guide Me, O Thou Great Jehovah
610 (OT) If Thou But Suffer God to Guide Thee
685 (OT) O Holy City, Seen of John

MACH'S MIT MIR, GOTT
ELLACOMBE
HEDEGAARD
LYNGHAM

SONNE DER GERECHTIGKEIT

SAVANNAH
SALVE FESTA DIES
NEANDER
GELOBT SEI GOTT

REGENT SQUARE
VRUECHTEN

PUER NOBIS

JUDAS MACCABEUS
DIADEM
MORECAMBE
GENEVAN 36

LOBE DEN HERREN
ST. ANNE
MONKLAND

DEUS TUORUM MILITUM
DEO GRACIAS
OLIVET
ABERYSTWYTH
THE CALL

LYONS
FOUNDATION

SHOUT ON
LOVE DIVINE
WESTMINSTER ABBEY

AURELIA

ST. PETER

MCKEE

CWM RHONDDA

WER NUR DEN LIEBEN
MORNING SONG



Sing Unto the Lord: A Liturgical Hymnal

)

SECOND SUNDAY OF EASTER (THOMAS SUNDAY) (YEAR B)

White or Gold

Acts 3:12a, 13-15,17-26 or Isa 26:1-9,19
Ps 111

1 John 5:1-5

John 20:19-31

O dwellers in the dust, awake and sing for joy!
“Unless I see the mark of the nails in his hands...I will not believe.”

All hymns in the Easter Section 135 — 172, and more specifically:

107 (Ep) My Song Is Love Unknown

141 (Ep) Alleluia, Alleluia! Hearts to Heaven
142 (Gp) Awake, My Heart, With Gladness

143 (Gp) Christ The Lord Is Risen Again

144 (Gp) The Strife Is O’er, The Battle Done
147 (Gp) Awake, Arise, Lift Up Your Voice
150 (Gp) At the Lamb's High Feast We Sing
151 (OT) Come, Ye Faithful, Raise the Strain
152 (OT) Come, Ye Faithful, Raise the Strain
164 (Gp) He Is Risen, He Is Risen!

165 (Ep) Good Christians All, Rejoice and Sing
166 (Gp) No More the Grave

168 (Gp) This Joyful Eastertide

169 (Gp) Alleluia! O Sons and Daughters

170 (Gp) Alleluia! O Sons and Daughters

172 (Ep) Thine Is the Glory

175 (Ep) All Hail the Power of Jesus Name!
186 (Ep) Crown Him With Many Crowns

199 (Gp) We Walk By Faith and Not by Sight
310 (OT) Break Thou the Bread of Life

325 (OT) Here, O Our Lord, We See Thee Face to Face
367 (Ps) I'll Praise My Maker While I’ve Breath

LOVE UNKNOWN
HYMN TO JOY

AUF, AUF, MEIN HERZ
CHRIST IST ERSTANDEN
VICTORY

RICHMOND
SALZBURG
GAUDEAMUS PARITER
ST. KEVIN

NEANDER

GELOBT SEI GOTT

VRUECHTEN

O FILII ET FILTIAE

O FILII ET FILTIAE
JUDAS MACCABEUS
DIADEM
DIADEMATA
DUNLAP’S CREEK
BREAD OF LIFE
MORECAMBE
GENEVAN 36



372 (Ps) My God, How Wonderful Thou Art
384 (Ps) Praise to the Lord, the Almighty

386 (OT) O God, Our Help in Ages Past

391 (Ps) Praise, My Soul, the King of Heaven
392 (Ps) When in Our Music God Is Glorified
393 (Ps) O Praise Ye the Lord!

437 (Ep) O, for a Thousand Tongues to Sing
463 (Ep) Lord Jesus, Think on Me

465 (Ps) Jesus, Lover of My Soul

470 (Ps) My Hope Is Built on Nothing Less

474 (Ep) How Sweet the Name of Jesus Sounds
532 (Ps) Come, Gracious Spirit, Heavenly Dove
556 (OT) Glorious Things of Thee Are Spoken
557 (OT) Glorious Things of Thee Are Spoken
605 (Ep) I Want to Walk as a Child of the Light
628 (OT) It Is Well With My Soul

658 (OT) Savior, Again, to Thy Dear Name We Raise
659 (OT) Savior, Again, to Thy Dear Name We Raise
664 (OT) A Mighty Fortress Is Our God

666 (Ep) God of Grace and God of Glory

701 (OT, Ep) Rock of Ages, Cleft for Me

702 (OT, Ep) Rock of Ages, Cleft for Me

722 (OT) Peace, Perfect Peace

733 (OT) Jerusalem, My Happy Home

WINDSOR

LOBE DEN HERREN
ST. ANNE

LAUDA ANIMA
ENGELBERG
LAUDATE DOMINUM
AZMON
SOUTHWELL
ABERYSTWYTH
SOLID ROCK

ST. PETER
PROSPECT
AUSTRIAN HYMN
ABBOT’S LEIGH
HOUSTON

VILLE DU HAVRE
TOULON

MAGDA

EIN’ FESTE BURG
CWN RHONDDA
TOPLADY

PETRA

SONG 46

LAND OF REST



Sing Unto the Lord: A Liturgical Hymnal
)

THIRD SUNDAY OF EASTER (YEAR B)

White or Gold

Acts 4:5-14 or Mic 4:1-5
Ps 98 or 98:1-5
1 John 1:1-2:2
Luke 24:36-49

“By what power or by what name did you [heal the lame man]?”
Jesus appears to the disciples.

All hymns in the Easter Section 135 — 172, and more specifically:

23 (OT) The King Shall Come ST. STEPHEN

30 (OT) Hark! The Herald Angels Sing MENDELSSOHN

135 (Ps) Jesus Christ Is Risen Today EASTER HYMN

138 (Ps) Alleluia! Jesus Is Risen EARTH AND ALL STARS
143 (Ps) Christ The Lord Is Risen Again CHRIST IST ERSTANDEN
144 (Ps) The Strife Is O’er, The Battle Done VICTORY

151 (Gp) Come, Ye Faithful, Raise the Strain GAUDEAMUS PARITER
152 (Gp) Come, Ye Faithful, Raise the Strain ST. KEVIN

154 (Gp) Alleluia, Alleluia! Give Thanks ALLELUIA NO. 1

158 (Ps, Gp) The Day of Resurrection! ELLACOMBE

165 (Ps, Gp) Good Christians All, Rejoice and Sing GELOBT SEI GOTT

182 (Ep) At the Name of Jesus KINGS WESTON

183 (Ep) At the Name of Jesus POMP AND CIRCUMSTANCE
186 (OT) Crown Him With Many Crowns DIADEMATA

203 (OT) O for a Closer Walk With God BEATITUDO

204 (OT) O for a Closer Walk With God CAITHNESS

209 (Ep) To the Name of Our Salvation GRAFTON

292 (Ps) This Is the Feast of Victory for Our God FESTIVAL CANTICLE
293 (Ps) This Is the Feast of Victory for Our God YLVISAKER

306 (Gp) Shepherd of Souls, Refresh and Bless ST. AGNES

369 (Ps) All People That on Earth Do Dwell OLD HUNDREDTH

392 (Ps) When in Our Music God Is Glorified ENGELBERG



399 (OT) The God of Abraham Praise

406 (Ps) Joyful, Joyful, We Adore Thee

419 (Ps) O Sing a New Song to the Lord

420 (Ps) New Songs of Celebration Render

431 (Ps) O Come and Sing Unto the Lord

437 (Ep) O, For a Thousand Tongues to Sing

438 (Ep, Gp) O Love, How Deep, How Broad, How High
439 (Ep, Gp) O Love, How Deep, How Broad, How High
459 (Ep) In Christ Alone

470 (Ep) My Hope Is Built on Nothing Less

474 (Ep) How Sweet the Name of Jesus Sounds
501 (OT) King of Glory, King of Peace

507 (Ps, Gp)Alleluia! Sing to Jesus!

555 (OT, Ep) Christ Is Made the Sure Foundation
585 (OT, Ep) The Church’s One Foundation

589 (OT) Christ Is the World’s True Light

605 (Ep) I Want to Walk as a Child of the Light
661 (OT) O Day of Peace That Dimly Shines

701 (Ep) Rock of Ages, Cleft for Me

702 (Ep) Rock of Ages, Cleft for Me

715 (Ps) Jesus Shall Reign

LEONI

HYMN TO JOY
LYNGHAM

RENDEZ A DIEU
CAITHNESS

AZMON

DEUS TUORUM MILITUM
DEO GRACIAS

SOLID ROCK

ST. PETER

KING OF GLORY
HYFRYDOL
WESTMINSTER ABBEY
AURELIA

ST. JOAN
HOUSTON
JERUSALEM
TOPLADY
PETRA

DUKE STREET



Sing Unto the Lord: A Liturgical Hymnal

)

FOURTH SUNDAY OF EASTER (YEAR B)

(GOOD SHEPHERD SUNDAY)
White or Gold

Acts 4:(23-31)32-37 or Ezek 34:1-10
Ps 23

1 John 3:1-10

John 10:11-16

The Lord is my Shepherd; I shall not be in want.

All hymns in the Easter Section 135 — 172, and more specifically:

101 (Ep) Alas! and Did My Savior Bleed

143 (Ep) Christ The Lord Is Risen Again

144 (Ep) The Strive Is O’er, The Battle Done

158 (Ep) The Day of Resurrection!

165 (Ep) Good Christians All, Rejoice and Sing
230 (Ep) Now Thank We All Our God

231 (Ep) Now Thank We All Our God

234 (Ep) Praise God, From Whom All Blessings Flow
239 (OT) Surely, It Is God Who Saves Me

258 (OT) Abide With Me

306 (Ps, Gp) Shepherd of Souls, Refresh and Bless
320 (Ps) Now to Your Table Spread We Come
327 (Ps) This Is the Hour of Banquet and of Song
384 (Ps) Praise to the Lord, the Almighty

386 (OT) O God, Our Help in Ages Past

403 (Ep) This Is My Father’s World

433 (Ep) Love Divine, All Loves Excelling

434 (Ep) Love Divine, All Loves Excelling

435 (Ep) Love Divine, All Loves Excelling

449 (Ep) What Wondrous Love Is This

450 (Ep) Hail, Thou Once-Despised Jesus

463 (Ep) Lord Jesus, Think on Me

MARTYRDOM

CHRIST IST ERSTANDEN
VICTORY

ELLACOMBE

GELOBT SEI GOTT

NUN DANKET (rhythmic)
NUN DANKET (isometric)
OLD HUNDREDTH

EVENTIDE

ST. AGNES

LOVE UNKNOWN
EVENTIDE

LOBE DEN HERREN
ST. ANNE

TERRA BEATA
HYFRYDOL
BEECHER

LOVE DIVINE
WONDROUS LOVE
IN BABILONE
SOUTHWELL



465 (Ps) Jesus, Lover of My Soul

466 (Ep) There’s a Wideness in God’s Mercy

467 (Ep, Gp) O the Deep, Deep Love of Jesus

474 (Ep, Gp) How Sweet the Name of Jesus Sounds
486 (Ps, Gp) The King of Love My Shepherd Is
487 (Ps, Gp) The Lord My God My Shepherd Is
488 (Ps, Gp) Loving Shepherd of Thy Sheep

489 (Ps, Gp) My Shepherd Will Supply My Need
490 (Ps, Gp) Savior, Like a Shepherd Lead Us
491 (Ps, Gp) The Lord’s My Shepherd

512 (Ep) Blessed Assurance

523 (Ep) Spirit of the Living God

533 (Ep) O Holy Spirit, By Whose Breath

534 (Ep) Come, Holy Ghost, Creator Blest

535 (Ep) Come, Holy Ghost, Creator Blest

542 (Ep) Like the Murmur of the Dove’s Song
544 (Ep) Filled With the Spirit’s Power

570 (Ep) Blest Be the Tie That Binds

597 (OT) O Zion, Haste, Thy Mission High Fulfilling
599 (Ep) Take My Life, and Let It Be Consecrated
600 (Ep) Take My Life, and Let It Be Consecrated
612 (Ep) Amazing Grace! How Sweet the Sound
618 (Ep) Children of the Heavenly Father

619 (Ep) Jesus, the Very Thought of Thee

628 (Ps) It Is Well With My Soul

636 (Ps) Precious Lord, Take My Hand

639 (Ps) He Leadeth Me! O Blessed Thought!

666 (Ep) God of Grace and God of Glory

ABERYSTWYTH
BEECHER
EBENEZER

ST. PETER

ST. COLUMBA
CRIMOND
BUCKLAND
RESIGNATION
SICILIAN MARINERS

ASSURANCE

IVERSON

KOMM, GOTT SCHOPFER
MENDON

VENI, CREATOR SPIRITUS
BRIDEGROOM
TIMBERGROVE

DENNIS

TIDINGS

HENDON

HOLLINGSIDE

NEW BRITAIN
TRYGGARE KAN INGEN VARA
NUN DANKET ALL

VILLE DU HAVRE
PRECIOUS LORD

HE LEADETH ME

CWM RHONDDA



Sing Unto the Lord: A Liturgical Hymnal
)

FIFTH SUNDAY OF EASTER (YEAR B)

White or Gold

Acts 8:26-40 or Deut 4:32-40
Ps 66:1-11v or 66:1-8

1 John 3:(11-17)18-24

John 14:15-21

All hymns in the Easter Section 135 — 172, and more specifically:

157 (Ps) Thou Hallowed, Chosen Morn of Praise

MACH’S MIT MIR, GOTT

161 (Ep) Love’s Redeeming Work Is Done SONNE DER GERECHTIGKEIT
162 (Ep) Love’s Redeeming Work Is Done SAVANNAH

175 (Ps) All Hail the Power of Jesus’ Name! CORONATION

176 (Ps) All Hail the Power of Jesus’ Name! DIADEM

197 (Ep) Jesus Calls Us O’er the Tumult GALILEE

198 (Ep) Jesus Calls Us O’er the Tumult RESTORATION

258 (Ep) Abide With Me EVENTIDE

280 (Ep) Baptized in Water BUNESSAN

281 (Ep) He That Believes and Is Baptized ES IST DAS HEIL

282 (Gp) Descend, O Spirit, Purging Flame ERHALT UNS, HERR
286 (Ps) I Come With Joy to Meet My Lord LAND OF REST

291 (Ep) We Gather Here in Jesus’ Name

361 (Ps) From All That Dwell Below the Skies LASST UNS ERFREUEN
362 (Ps) From All That Dwell Below the Skies DUKE STREET

384 (Ps) Praise to the Lord, the Almighty LOBE DEN HERREN
406 (Ps) Joyful, Joyful, We Adore Thee HYMN TO JOY

419 (Ps) O Sing a New Song to the Lord LYNGHAM

420 (Ps) New Songs of Celebration Render RENDEZ A DIEU

421 (Ps) Let All the World in Every Corner Sing AUGUSTINE

424 (Ps) All Creatures of Our God and King LASST UNS ERFREUEN
433 (Ep, Gp) Love Divine, All Loves Excelling HYFRYDOL

434 (Ep, Gp) Love Divine, All Loves Excelling BEECHER

435 (Ep, Gp) Love Divine, All Loves Excelling LOVE DIVINE

436 (Ep) Hail to the Lord’s Anointed ES FLOG EIN KLEINS



437 (Ps) O, For A Thousand Tongues to Sing
449 (Ep) What Wondrous Love Is This

464 (Ep) Open My Eyes, That [ May See

474 (Ep, Gp) How Sweet the Name of Jesus Sounds
501 (Gp) King of Glory, King of Peace

507 (Ps) Alleluia! Sing to Jesus!

508 (Gp) I Know That My Redeemer Lives

509 (Ps) When Morning Gilds the Skies

529 (Gp) Holy Ghost, Dispel Our Sadness

530 (Gp) Holy Ghost, Dispel Our Sadness

540 (Ep) God, Whose Purpose s to Kindle

542 (Gp) Like the Murmur of the Dove’s Song
546 (Gp) To Thee, O Comforter Divine

547 (Gp) Come, Holy Ghost, Our Souls Inspire
548 (Ep, Gp) Come Down, O Love Divine

570 (Ep) Blest Be the Tie That Binds

596 (Ep) Go to the World!

615 (Ep) As Those of Old Their Firstfruits Brought
617 (Ep) Lord, Make Us Servants of Your Peace
627 (OT) Be Still, My Soul!

645 (Gp) Come, Ye Disconsolate

679 (Ep) Where Cross the Crowded Ways of Life

AZMON
WONDROUS LOVE
HARRIS

ST. PETER

KING OF GLORY
HYFRYDOL
SHOUT ON
LAUDES DOMINI
GENEVAN 42
LOVE DIVINE
BAPTISM BY FIRE
BRIDEGROOM
WHITSUN

VENI CREATOR SPIRITUS

DOWN AMPNEY
DENNIS

SINE NOMINE
FOREST GREEN
BOURBON
FINLANDIA
CONSOLATION
GERMANY



Sing Unto the Lord: A Liturgical Hymnal

)

SIXTH SUNDAY OF EASTER (YEAR B) ROGATION SUNDAY

White or Gold

Acts 11:19-30 or Isa 45:11-13,18-19 (20-25)
Ps 33 or 33:1-8,18-22v

1 John 4:7-21

John 15:9-17

All hymns in the Easter Section 135 — 172, and more specifically:

182 (Ps) At the Name of Jesus

183 (Ps) At the Name of Jesus

225 (Ps) For the Beauty of the Earth

232 (Gp) We Plow the Fields and Scatter

233 (Gp) We Plow the Fields and Scatter

235 (Ps) Morning Has Broken

282 (Ep, Gp) Descend, O Spirit, Purging Flame
299 (Ep, Gp) Bread of Heaven, on Thee We Feed
354 (Ps) I Bind Unto Myself Today

355 (OT, Ps) Almighty Father, Strong to Save
360 (OT) Immortal, Invisible, God Only Wise
366 (Ps) All My Hope on God Is Founded

374 (Ps) O Love of God, How Strong and True
375 (Ps) O Love of God, How Strong and True
380 (Ep, Gp) God Is Love, Let Heaven Adore Him
386 (OT, Ps) O God, Our Help in Ages Past
392 (Ps) When in Our Music God Is Glorified
393 (Ps) O Praise Ye the Lord!

401 (Ps) I Sing the Mighty Power of God

402 (Ps) I Sing the Mighty Power of God

403 (Ps) This Is My Father’s World

409 (Ps) Praise the Lord, His Glories Show
412 (Ps) All Things Bright and Beautiful

413 (OT, Ps) Eternal Father, Strong to Save
419 (Ps) O Sing a New Song to the Lord

KINGS WESTON
POMP AND CIRCUMSTANCE
DIX

CLAUDIUS

NYLAND
BUNDESSAN
ERHALT UNS, HERR
PETRA

ST. PATRICK’S BREASTPLATE
MELITA

ST. DENIO

MICHAEL
JERUSALEM

DE TAR

ABBOT’S LEIGH

ST. ANNE
ENGELBERG
LAUDATE DOMINUM
ELLACOMBE
FOREST GREEN
TERRA BEATA
LLAFAIR

ROYAL OAK

MELITA

LYNGHAM



420 (Ps) New Songs of Celebration Render
424 (Ps) All Creatures of Our God and King
428 (OT) The Spacious Firmament on High
433 (Ep) Love Divine, All Loves Excelling
434 (Ep) Love Divine, All Loves Excelling
435 (Ep) Love Divine, All Loves Excelling
449 (Ep) What Wondrous Love Is This

461 (Ps) Rejoice, the Lord Is King!

462 (Ps) Rejoice, the Lord Is King!

466 (Ps) There’s a Wideness in God’s Mercy
484 (Gp) What a Friend We Have in Jesus
492 (Ep, Gp) Jesus Loves Me

497 (Gp) O Jesus, I Have Promised

498 (Gp) O Jesus, I Have Promised

502 (Gp) More Love to Thee, O Christ

519 (Ep) My Jesus, I Love Thee

582 (Ep) Where Charity and Love Prevail
591 (OT) Here I Am, Lord

611 (Ps) Rejoice, Ye Pure in Heart!

615 (Gp) As Those of Old Their First fruits Brought
623 (Gp) I Sought the Lord, and Afterward I Knew
633 (Gp) O Jesus, Joy of Loving Hearts

RENDEZ A DIEU
LASST UNS ERFREUEN
CREATION
HYFRYDOL
BEECHER

LOVE DIVINE
WONDROUS LOVE
DARWALL’S 148TH
GOPSAL

BEECHER
CONVERSE

CHINA
LLANFYLLIN
NYLAND

GORDON
TWENTY-FOURTH
HERE I AM, LORD
MARION

FOREST GREEN
FAITH

JESU DULCIS MEMORIA



Sing Unto the Lord: A Liturgical Hymnal

)

SEVENTH SUNDAY OF EASTER (YEAR B)

SUNDAY AFTER ASCENSION
White or Gold

Acts 1:15-26 or Ex 28:1-4,9-10,29-30
Ps 68:1-20 or 47

1 John 5:6-15

John 17:11b-19

Matthias is chosen by lot.

All hymns in the Easter Section 135 — 172, and more specifically:

174 (Ps, Ep) See the Conqueror Mounts in Triumph
177 (Ps) The Lord Almighty Reigns

181 (Ep) Hail the Day That Sees Him Rise

182 (Ep) At the Name of Jesus

183 (Ep) At the Name of Jesus

184 (Ps) God, You Rule With Royal Bearing
185 (Ep) Hail Thee, Festival Day! (Ascension)
186 (Ep) Crown Him With Many Crowns

187 (Ps) A Hymn of Glory Let Us Sing

188 (Ps) A Hymn of Glory Let Us Sing

230 (Ps) Now Thank We All Our God

231 (Ps) Now Thank We All Our God

234 (Ps) Praise God, From Whom All Blessings Flow
310 (Gp) Break Thou the Bread of Life

336 (OT) God of the Prophets

354 (Ep) I Bind Unto Myself Today

358 (Ep) Come, Thou Almighty King

378 (Ep) Holy God, We Praise Thy Name

384 (Ps) Praise to the Lord, the Almighty

387 (Ps) Come, Thou Fount of Every Blessing
391 (Ps) Praise, My Soul, the King of Heaven
397 (Ps) Sing Praise to God Who Reigns Above

IN BABILONE

FESTAL SONG
LLANFAIR

KINGS WESTON

POMP AND CIRCUMSTANCE
BRYN CALFARIA

SALVE FESTA DIES
DIADEMATA

JAM LUCIS ORTO SIDERE
DEO GRACIAS

NUN DANKET (rhythmic)
NUN DANKET (isometric)
OLD HUNDREDTH
BREAD OF LIFE

TOULON

ST. PATRICK’S BREASTPLATE
MOSCOW

GROSSER GOTT

LOBE DEN HERREN
NETTLETON

LAUDA ANIMA

MIT FREUDEN ZART



407 (Ps) Trees of the Field
414 (Ps) God Himself Is With Us

421 (Ps) Let All the World in Every Corner Sing

422 (Ps) O Worship the King

423 (Ps) O Worship the King

424 (Ps) All Creatures of Our God and King
461 (Ps) Rejoice, the Lord Is King!

484 (Ep) What a Friend We Have in Jesus
507 (Ep) Alleluia! Sing to Jesus!

538 (Ps) Come, Thou Almighty King

585 (Ep) The Church’s One Foundation

587 (Gp) In Christ There Is No East or West
588 (Gp) In Christ There Is No East or West
701 (Ep) Rock of Ages, Cleft for Me

702 (Ep) Rock of Ages, Cleft for Me

ARNSBERG
AUGUSTINE
HANOVER

LYONS

LASST UNS ERFREUEN
DARWALL’S 148™
CONVERSE
HYFRYDOL
MOSCOW
AURELIA

ST. PETER
MCKEE

TOPLADY

PETRA



Sing Unto the Lord: A Liturgical Hymnal

)

PENTECOST (YEAR B)
Red

Gen 11:1-9 or
Acts 2:1-11(12-21)
Ps 104:24-35v
Acts 2:1-11(12-21) or
1 Cor 12:4-13
John 14:8-17

“Receive the Holy Spirit...”

189 (Ep) Hail Thee, Festival Day! (Pentecost)
190 (Ep) Blow, Thou Cleansing Wind From Heaven
191 (Ep) O Come, Creator Spirit

192 (Ep) Come, Holy Spirit, Heavenly Dove
194 (Ep) Holy Spirit, Light Divine

225 (Ps) For the Beauty of the Earth

232 (Ps) We Plow the Fields and Scatter

233 (Ps) We Plow the Fields and Scatter

322 (Ep) Father, We Thank Thee, Who Hast Planted
352 (Ps) Holy, Holy, Holy!

360 (Ps) Immortal, Invisible, God Only Wise
366 (OT) All My Hope on God Is Founded
401 (Ps) I Sing the Mighty Power of God

402 (Ps) I Sing the Mighty Power of God

403 (Ps) This Is My Father’s World

406 (Ps) Joyful, Joyful, We Adore Thee

412 (OT) All Things Bright and Beautiful
422 (Ps) O Worship the King

423 (Ps) O Worship the King

424 (Ps) All Creatures of Our God and King
443 (OT) The Great Creator of the Worlds

SALVE FESTA DIES
HYFRYDOL

VENI CREATOR SPIRITUS

ST. AGNES

SONG 13

DIX

CLAUDIUS
NYLAND

RENDEZ A DIEU
NICAEA

ST. DENIO
MICHAEL
ELLACOMBE
FOREST GREEN
TERRA BEATA
HYMN TO JOY
ROYAL OAK
HANOVER

LYONS

LASST UNS ERFREUEN
WINCHESTER OLD



523 (Ep) Spirit of the Living God

524 (Ep) O Spirit of Life, O Spirit of God
525 (Ep) Come, O Spirit, Dwell Among Us
526 (Ps) Breathe on Me, Breath of God
527 (Ep) Breathe on Me, Breath of God
528 (Ep) New Earth, Heavens New

529 (Ep) Holy Ghost, Dispel Our Sadness
530 (Ep) Holy Ghost, Dispel Our Sadness

531 (Ep) Spirit of God, Descend Upon My Heart
532 (Ep, Gp) Come, Gracious Spirit, Heavenly Dove

533 (Ep, Gp) O Holy Spirit, by Whose Breath
534 (Ep) Come, Holy Ghost, Creator Blest
535 (Ep) Come, Holy Ghost, Creator Blest
536 (Ep) Spirit Divine, Attend Our Prayers
538 (Ep) Let Every Christian Pray

539 (Ep) On Pentecost They Gathered

540 (Ep) God, Whose Purpose s to Kindle
541 (Gp) O Holy Spirit, Enter In

542 (Ep) Like the Murmur of the Dove's Song
543 (Ep) Veni, Sancte Spiritu

544 (Ep) Filled With the Spirit's Power

545 (Ep) Holy Spirit, Living Breath of God
546 (Gp) To Thee, O Comforter Divine

547 (Ep) Come, Holy Ghost, Our Souls Inspire
548 (Ep, Gp) Come Down, O Love Divine
576 (Gp) Spirit of Mercy, Truth and Love

585 (Ep) The Church’s One Foundation

587 (Ep) In Christ There Is No East or West
588 (Ep) In Christ There Is No East or West
619 (Ps) Jesus, the Very Thought of Thee

IVERSON

O HEILIGER GEIST

LOVE DIVINE

SWABIA

TRENTHAM
ALEXANDRA

GENEVAN 42

LOVE DIVINE
MORECAMBE

PROSPECT

KOMM, GOTT SCHOPFER
MENDON

VENI CREATOR SPIRITUS
NUN DANKET ALL
LAUDES DOMINI
MUNICH

BAPTISM BY FIRE

WIE SCHON LEUCHTET
BRIDEGROOM

TIMBERGROVE

WHITSUN

VENI CREATOR SPIRITUS
DOWN AMPNEY
DUNEDIN

AURELIA

ST. PETER

MCKEE

NUN DANKET ALL



Sing Unto the Lord: A Liturgical Hymnal

)

TRINITY SUNDAY (YEAR B)
White

Exodus 3:1-6

Ps 93 or Canticle 2 or 13
Romans 8:12-17

John 3:1-16

107 (Gp) My Song Is Love Unknown

111 (OT) There in God’s Garden

181 (Ep) Hail the Day That Sees Him Rise
280 (Ep, Gp) Baptized in Water

296 (Ps) Lord, Enthroned in Heavenly Splendor
312 (Ps) Let All Mortal Flesh Keep Silence
329 (OT) O Thou, Who Camest From Above
352 (OT) Holy, Holy, Holy!

353 (Ps) Father, Lord of All Creation

356 (Ps) Thou, Whose Almighty Word

358 (Ep) Come, Thou Almighty King

376 (Ps) Holy, Holy, Holy, Lord God of Hosts
378 (Ps) Holy God, We Praise Thy Name

384 (Ps, Ep) Praise to the Lord, the Almighty
386 (Ps) O God, Our Help in Ages Past

387 (Ep) Come, Thou Fount of Every Blessing
395 (OT) God Moves in a Mysterious Way
396 (Ps, Gp) Give to Our God, Immortal Praise
399 (OT) The God of Abraham Praise

433 (Gp) Love Divine, All Loves Excelling
434 (Gp) Love Divine, All Loves Excelling
435 (Gp) Love Divine, All Loves Excelling
444 (Ep) The Head That Once Was Crowned
449 (OT, Gp) What Wondrous Love Is This
452 (Ep) And Can It Be

453 (Ep) And Can It Be

LOVE UNKNOWN
SHADES MOUNTAIN
LLANFAIR
BUNESSAN

BRYN CALFARIA
PICARDY

TENDER THOUGHT
NICAEA

GENEVA

MOSCOW
MOSCOW
THANKSGIVING
GROSSER GOTT
LOBE DEN HERREN
ST. ANNE
NETTLETON
DUBLIN/COLESHILL
DUNEDIN

LEONI

HYFRYDOL
BEECHER

LOVE DIVINE

ST. MAGNUS
WONDROUS LOVE

SAGINA



454 (Ep) Arise, My Soul, Arise

461 (Ps) Rejoice, The Lord Is King!

462 (Ps) Rejoice, The Lord Is King!

512 (Ep, Gp) Blessed Assurance

516 (Ps) God, Our Lord, a King Remaining
520 (Ep) We Praise Thee, O God

526 (Gp) Breathe on Me, Breath of God

532 (Ep) Come, Gracious Spirit, Heavenly Dove
533 (Ep) O Holy Spirit, by Whose Breath

534 (Ep) Come, Holy Ghost, Creator Blest
548 (Ep) Come Down, O Love Divine

568 (Ep) Here in This Place

572 (OT) God Is Here!

585 (Gp) The Church’s One Foundation

587 (Ep) In Christ There Is No East or West
588 (Ep) In Christ There Is No East or West
594 (Ps) Ye Servants of God

611 (Ps) Rejoice, Ye Pure in Heart!

612 (Ep) Amazing Grace! How Sweet the Sound
618 (Ep) Children of the Heavenly Father

637 (Ep) Our Father, Who in Heaven Art

640 (Ep) Take Up Your Cross, the Savior Said
669 (Ep, Gp) Lift High the Cross

683 (Ps) Praise to God, Immortal Praise

691 (Ep) Just As I Am

692 (Ep) Just As I Am

CHODAN
DARWALL’S 148TH
GOPSAL
ASSURANCE
BRYN CALFARIA
REVIVE US AGAIN
SWABIA
PROSPECT

KOMM, GOTT SCHOPFER
MENDON

DOWN AMPNEY

ABBOT’S LEIGH
AURELIA

ST. PETER
MCKEE
PADERBORN
MARION

NEW BRITAIN
TRYGGARE KAN INGEN VARA
ST. PETERSBURG
BOURBON
CRUCIFER

DIX

ST. CRISPIN
WOODWORTH



Sing Unto the Lord: A Liturgical Hymnal

)

PROPER 6 (YEAR B)

Green

Ezekiel 31:1-6, 10-14
Ps 92 or92:1-4, 11-14
2 Corinthians 5:1-10
Mark 4:26-34

The parable of the mustard seed.

149 (Gp) Now the Green Blade Riseth

151 (Gp) Come, Ye Faithful, Raise the Strain
152 (Gp) Come, Ye Faithful, Raise the Strain
173 (Gp) Thy Kingdom Come, O God!

199 (Ep) We Walk by Faith and Not by Sight
228 (Gp) Come, Ye Thankful People, Come
230 (Ps) Now Thank We All Our God

231 (Ps) Now Thank We All Our God

232 (Gp) We Plow the Fields and Scatter

233 (Gp) We Plow the Fields and Scatter

241 (Ps) Father, We Praise Thee

245 (Ps) Awake, My Soul, and With the Sun
249 (Ep) Seek Ye the Lord

257 (Ps) All Praise to Thee, My God, This Night
271 (Ps) The Day Thou Gavest, Lord, Is Ended
313 (Gp) Now, My Tongue, the Mystery Telling
376 (Ps) Holy, Holy, Holy, Lord God of Hosts
392 (Ps) When in Our Music God Is Glorified
395 (Gp) God Moves in a Mysterious Way

400 (Ps) O Bless the Lord, My Soul!

413 (Gp) Eternal Father, Strong to Save

422 (Ps) O Worship the King

423 (Ps) O Worship the King

425 (Gp) God the Sculptor of the Mountains
432 (Ps) How Wondrous and Great Thy Works

NOEL NOUVELET
GAUDEAMUS PARITER
ST. KEVIN

ST. CECILIA

DUNLAP’S CREEK

ST. GEORGE’S WINDSOR
NUN DANKET (rhythmic)
NUN DANKET (isometric)
CLAUDIUS

NYLAND

CHRISTE SANCTORUM
TALLIS* CANON

FAITH

TALLIS” CANON

ST. CLEMENT

ST. THOMAS (Wade)
THANKSGIVING
ENGELBERG
DUBLIN/COLESHILL
ST. THOMAS (Williams)
MELITA

HANOVER

LYONS
JENNING-HOUSTON
LYONS



512 (Ep) Blessed Assurance

521 (Ep) We Come, O Christ, to Thee

628 (Ep) It Is Well With My Soul

666 (Gp) God of Grace and God of Glory
701 (Ep) Rock of Ages, Cleft for Me

702 (Ep) Rock of Ages, Cleft for Me

717 (Gp) God Is Working His Purpose Out
729 (Ep) Jerusalem, the Golden

730 (Ep) Jerusalem, the Golden

ASSURANCE
DARWALL’S 148TH
VILLE DU HAVRE
CWM RHONDDA
TOPLADY

PETRA

PURPOSE
LLANGLOFFAN
EWING



Sing Unto the Lord: A Liturgical Hymnal

)

PROPER 7 (YEAR B)

Green

Job 38:1-11, 16-18

Ps 107:1-32 or 107:1-3, 23-32
2 Corinthians 5:14-21

Mark 4:35-41 (5:1-20)

“Where were you when I laid the foundation of the earth?”
“Who then is this, that even the wind and the sea obey him?”

7 (OT) Creator of the Stars of Night CONDITOR ALME SIDERUM
86 (OT) Brightest and Best of the Stars of the Morning STAR IN THE EAST
87 (OT) Brightest and Best of the Stars of the Morning MORNING STAR

175 (OT) All Hail the Power of Jesus’ Name CORONATION

176 (OT) All Hail the Power of Jesus’ Name DIADEM

225 (Ps) For the Beauty of the Earth DIX

230 (Ps) Now Thank We All Our God NUN DANKET (rhytmic)
231 (Ps) Now Thank We All Our God NUN DANKET (isometric)
235 (OT) Morning Has Broken BUNESSAN

245 (OT) Awake, My Soul, and With the Sun TALLIS® CANON

251 (OT) New Every Morning Is the Love MARYTON

354 (OT) I Bind Unto Myself Today ST. PATRICK’S BREASTPLATE
355 (OT, Ps, Gp) Almighty Father, Strong to Save MELITA

361 (OT) From All That Dwell Below the Skies LASST UNS ERFREUEN
362 (OT) From All That Dwell Below the Skies DUKE STREET

363 (OT) O God Beyond All Praising THAXTED

380 (OT) God Is Love, Let Heaven Adore Him ABBOT’S LEIGH

387 (Ep) Come, Thou Fount of Every Blessing NETTLETON

389 (OT) Songs of Praise the Angels Sang ST. GEORGE’S WINDSOR
395 (Ps) God Moves in a Mysterious Way DUBLIN/COLESHILL

401 (Ps) I Sing the Mighty Power of God ELLACOMBE

402 (Ps) I Sing the Mighty Power of God FOREST GREEN

403 (OT) This Is My Father’s World TERRA BEATA



406 (OT) Joyful, Joyful, We Adore Thee

409 (Ps) Praise the Lord, His Glories Show

413 (OT, Ps, Gp) Eternal Father, Strong to Save
415 (OT) Let All Things Now Living

422 (OT) O Worship the King

423 (OT) O Worship the King

427 (OT) All Beautiful the March of Days

428 (OT) The Spacious Firmament on High
429 (OT) Heaven and Earth, and Sea and Air
433 (Ep) Love Divine, All Loves Excelling

434 (Ep) Love Divine, All Loves Excelling

435 (Ep) Love Divine, All Loves Excelling

445 (OT) How Bright Appears the Morning Star
449 (Ep) What Wondrous Love Is This

465 (Ps) Jesus, Love of My Soul

481 (Ep, Gp) How Firm a Foundation

482 (Ep, Gp) How Firm a Foundation

497 (Gp) O Jesus, I Have Promised

498 (Gp) O Jesus, I Have Promised

512 (OT) Blessed Assurance

521 (OT) We Come, O Christ, to Thee

582 (Ep) Where Charity and Love Prevail

585 (Ep) The Church’s One Foundation

587 (Ps, Ep) In Christ There Is No East or West
588 (Ps, Ep) In Christ There Is No East or West
627 (Ps, Gp) Be Still, My Soul!

628 (OT) It Is Well With My Soul

633 (Ps) O Jesus, Joy of Loving Hearts

669 (Ps) Lift High the Cross

HYMN TO JOY
LLANFAIR
MELITA

ASH GROVE
HANOVER

LYONS

FOREST GREEN
CREATION

GOTT SEI DANK
HYFRYDOL
BEECHER

LOVE DIVINE

WIE SCHON LEUCHTET
WONDROUS LOVE
ABERYSTWYTH
LYONS
FOUNDATION
LLANFYLLIN
NYLAND
ASSURANCE
DARWALL’S 148TH
TWENTY-FOURTH
AURELIA

ST. PETER

MCKEE
FINLANDIA

VILLE DU HAVRE
JESU DULCIS MEMORIA
CRUCIFER



Sing Unto the Lord: A Liturgical Hymnal

)

PROPER 8 (YEAR B)

Green

Deuteronomy 15:7-41

Ps 122

2 Corinthians 8:1-9, 13-15
Mark 5:22-24, 35b-43

Do not be hard-hearted or tight-fisted toward your needy neighbor.

257 (Gp) All Praise to Thee, My God, This Night
289 (Gp) Draw Us in the Spirit’s Tether

395 (Gp) God Moves in a Mysterious Way

398 (OT) Praise to the Living God!

426 (OT) Praise the Lord! Ye Heavens, Adore Him
436 (Ps) Hail to the Lord’s Anointed

437 (Gp) O for a Thousand Tongues to Sing

438 (Ep) O Love, How Deep, How Broad, How High
439 (Ep) O Love, How Deep, How Broad, How High
458 (Gp) My Faith Looks Up to Thee

561 (OT) How Lovely Is Thy Dwelling Place

568 (Ps) Here in This Place

571 (Ps) We Gather Here

582 (OT) Where Charity and Love Prevail

599 (Ep) Take My Life, and Let It Be Consecrated
600 (Ep) Take My Life, and Let It Be Consecrated
615 (OT) As Those of Old Their Firstfruits Brought
624 (OT) O How Happy Are They

630 (Gp) Lord, I Want to Be a Christian

632 (Gp) Firmly I Believe and Truly

637 (Gp) Our Father, Who Art in Heaven

676 (Gp) Fight the Good Fight With All Thy Might
677 (Gp) Fight the Good Fight With All Thy Might
680 (OT) I Am Thy God (The Ten Commandments)

TALLIS” CANON
UNION SEMINARY
DUBLIN/COLESHILL
LEONI

HYMN TO JOY

ES FLOG EIN KLEINS
AZMON

DEUS TUORUM MILITUM
DEO GRACIAS
OLIVET

BROTHER JAMES’ AIR

GORDONSTON
TWENTY-FOURTH
HENDON
HOLLINGSIDE
FOREST GREEN
NEW CONCORD

NASHOTAH HOUSE
ST. PETERSBURG
CHESTER
PENTECOST
DISTRESS



685 (OT) O Holy City, Seen of John

686 (Gp, Ep) O Master, Let Me Walk With Thee
687 (Gp) O Jesus Christ, May Grateful Hymns
707 (Gp) Immortal Love, Forever Full

708 (Gp) Heal Me, Hands of Jesus

716 (Ps) Jerusalem Is Fair

729 (Ps) Jerusalem the Golden

730 (Ps) Jerusalem the Golden

733 (Ps) Jerusalem, My Happy Home

MORNING SONG

MARYTON

CHARTERHOUSE
CALLANDO

TAYLOR

CHURCH OF THE REDEEMER
LLANGLOFFAN

EWING

LAND OF REST



Sing Unto the Lord: A Liturgical Hymnal

)

PROPER 9 (YEAR B)

Green

Ezekiel 2:1-7

Ps 123

2 Corinthians 12:2-10
Mark 6:1-6

“I am content with weaknesses, insults, hardships, persecutions, and calamities for the sake of

Christ.”

Prophets are without honor in their home towns.

134 (Ep) Jesus Paid It All

296 (Ps) Lord, Enthroned in Heavenly Splendor
300 (Gp) My God, Thy Table Now Is Spread
310 (Gp) Break Thou the Bread of Life

336 (OT, Ps, Ep, Gp) God of the Prophets

338 (Ep) God the Spirit, Guide and Guardian
360 (Ps) Immortal, Invisible, God Only Wise
378 (Ps) Holy God, We Praise Thy Name

395 (Gp) God Moves in a Mysterious Way

440 (Gp) Jesus, Thou Divine Companion

443 (Gp) The Great Creator of the Worlds

450 (Ps, Gp) Hail, Thou Once-Despised Jesus
458 (Ep) My Faith Looks Up to Thee

465 (Ep) Jesus, Lover of My Soul

481 (Ep) How Firm a Foundation

482 (Ep) How Firm a Foundation

484 (Ep) What A Friend We Have in Jesus

495 (Gp) Lord of All Hopefulness

520 (Gp) We Praise Thee, O God

531 (Ep) Spirit of God, Descend Upon My Heart
553 (Gp) O Word of God Incarnate

562 (Ps) All for Jesus, All for Jesus

579 (Gp) Lord, You Give the Great Commission

ALL TO CHRIST
BRYN CALFARIA
ROCKINGHAM OLD
BREAD OF LIFE
TOULON
NETTLETON

ST. DENIO
GROSSER GOTT
DUBLIN/COLESHILL
PLEADING SAVIOR
WINCHESTER OLD
IN BABILONE
OLIVET
ABERYSTWYTH
LYONS
FOUNDATION
CONVERSE

SLANE

REVIVE US AGAIN
MORECAMBE
MUNICH

THE SERVANT SONG
PROMISE



584 (Gp) Only Begotten, Word of God Eternal
612 (Ep) Amazing Grace! How Sweet the Sound
617 (Ps) Lord, Make Us Servants of Your Peace
627 (Ep) Be Still, My Soul!

640 (Ep) Take Up Your Cross, the Savior Said

641 (Gp) Not by the Wisdom of This World

675 (Ps) Soldiers of Christ, Arise

676 (Ps) Fight the Good Fight With All Thy Might
677 (Ps) Fight the Good Fight With All Thy Might
691 (Ps) Just As1T Am

693 (Ps) Before Thy Throne, O God, We Kneel

ROUEN

NEW BRITAIN
BOURBON
FINLANDIA
BOURBON
JERUSALEM
DIADEMATA
CHESTER
PENTECOST
ST. CRISPIN
ST. PETERSBURG



Sing Unto the Lord: A Liturgical Hymnal

)

PROPER 10 (YEAR B)

Green

Amos 7:7-15

Ps 85

Eph 1:1-14(15-23)
Mark 6:7-13

Jesus sends the twelve out two by two.

165 (Ep) Good Christian All, Rejoice and Sing

101 (Ep) Alas! and Did My Savior Bleed

230 (Ep) Now Thank We All Our God

231 (Ep) Now Thank We All Our God

280 (Ep) Baptized in Water

336 (OT) God of the Prophets

387 (Ep) Come, Thou Fount of Every Blessing
395 (Ep, Gp) God Moves in a Mysterious Way
437 (Ep) O, for a Thousand Tongues to Sing

450 (Ep) Hail, Thou Once-Despised Jesus!

466 (Ep) There’s a Wideness in God’s Mercy

495 (Gp) Lord of All Hopefulness

566 (Gp) Go Forth for God

579 (Gp) Lord, You Give the Great Commission
586 (Gp) Christ for the World We Sing

594 (Ps) Ye Servants of God

595 (Ep, Gp) Lord, Speak to Me

596 (Gp) Go to the World

597 (Gp) O Zion, Haste, Thy Mission High Fulfilling
598 (Gp) Spread, O Spread, Thou Mighty Word
599 (Gp) Take My Life, and Let It Be Consecrated
600 (Gp) Take My Life, and Let It Be Consecrated
604 (Ep) Lord, Dismiss Us With Thy Blessing

612 (Ep) Amazing Grace! How Sweet the Sound
695 (OT, Ps) Judge Eternal, Throned in Splendor
717 (Ep, Gp) God Is Working His Purpose Out

GELOBT SEI GOTT
MARTYRDOM

NUN DANKET (rhythmic)
NUN DANKET (isometric)

BUNESSON
TOULON
NETTLETON
DUBLIN/COLESHILL
AZMON

IN BABILONE
BEECHER
SLANE
GENEVAN 124
PROMISE
MOSCOW
PADERBORN
CANONBURY
SINE NOMINE
TIDINGS
MONKLAND
HENDON
HOLLINGSIDE
SICILIAN MARINERS
NEW BRITAIN
LAUDA ANIMA
PURPOSE



Sing Unto the Lord: A Liturgical Hymnal

)

PROPER 11 (YEAR B)

Green

Isa 57:14-21
Ps 22:23-31
Eph 2:11-22
Mark 6:30-44

“There is no peace,” says my God, “for the wicked.”
Taking the five loaves and the two fish, he...gave them to his disciples to set before the people.

104 (Gp) I Heard the Voice of Jesus Say
105 (Gp) I Heard the Voice of Jesus Say
299 (Gp) Bread of Heaven, on Thee We Feed

306 (Gp) Shepherd of Souls, Refresh and Bless

307 (Gp) Look Who Gathers at Christ’s Table!
308 (Gp) Eat This Bread

309 (Gp) Not Worthy, Lord, to Gather Up the Crumbs

310 (Gp) Break Thou The Bread of Life
311 (Gp) Jesus, at Your Holy Table

327 (Gp) This Is the Hour of Banquet and of Song

372 (OT) My God, How Wonderful Thou Art
378 (Ps) Holy God, We Praise Thy Name
399 (Ps) The God of Abraham Praise

433 (OT) Love Divine, All Loves Excelling
434 (OT) Love Divine, All Loves Excelling
435 (OT) Love Divine, All Loves Excelling
466 (Gp) There’s a Wideness in God’s Mercy
486 (Gp) The King of Love My Shepherd Is
487 (Gp) The Lord My God My Shepherd Is
489 (Gp) My Shepherd Will Supply My Need
490 (Gp) Savior, Like a Shepherd Lead Us
500 (Ep) Blessed Jesus, at Thy Word

555 (Ep) Christ Is Made the Sure Foundation
585 (Ep) The Church’s One Foundation

THIRD MODE MELODY
KINGSFOLD

PETRA

ST. AGNES

COPELAND

MORECAMBE
BREAD OF LIFE
BEACH SPRING
EVENTIDE
WINDSOR

GROSSER GOTT
LEONI

HYFRYDOL
BEECHER

LOVE DIVINE
BEECHER

ST. COLUMBA
CRIMOND
RESIGNATION
SICILIAN MARINERS
LIEBSTER JESU
WESTMINSTER ABBEY
AURELIA



587 (Ep) In Christ There Is No East or West
588 (Ep) In Christ There Is No East or West
647 (OT) Nearer, My God, to Thee

691 (Ep) Just As I Am

692 (Ep) Just As I Am

701 (Ep) Rock of Ages, Cleft for Me

702 (Ep) Rock of Ages, Cleft for Me

728 (Ep) Let Saints on Earth in Concert Sing

ST. PETER
MCKEE
BETHANY

ST. CRISPIN
WOODWORTH
TOPLADY
PETRA
DUNDEE



Sing Unto the Lord: A Liturgical Hymnal

)

PROPER 12 (YEAR B)

Green

2 Kings 2:1-15
Ps 114

Eph 3:(1-7)8-21
Mark 6:45-52

82 (Ep) Awake, O Sleeper, Rise from Death
151 (Ps) Come, Ye Faithful, Raise the Strain
236 (Ep) Awake, My Soul, Stretch Every Nerve
239 (Gp) Surely, It Is God Who Saves Me

304 (Ep) Come, Risen Lord, and Deign to be Our Guest

336 (OT) God of the Prophets

338 (Ep) God the Spirit, Guide and Guardian

355 (Gp) Almighty Father, Strong to Save

374 (Ps, Gp) O Love of God, How Strong and True
375 (Ps, Gp) O Love of God, How Strong and True
381 (Gp) God, My King, Thy Might Confessing
383 (OT, Ps, Gp) Tell Out, My Soul

401 (Ps) I Sing the Mighty Power of God

402 (Ps) I Sing the Mighty Power of God

438 (Ep) O Love, How Deep, How Broad, How High
439 (Ep) O Love, How Deep, How Broad, How High
465 (Gp) Jesus, Lover of My Soul

470 (Gp) My Hope Is Built on Nothing Less

503 (Ep) Hosanna to the Living Lord!

504 (Ep) Hosanna to the Living Lord!

507 (Ep) Alleluia! Sing to Jesus!

531 (Ep) Spirit of God, Descend Upon My Heart
556 (Ps) Glorious Things of Thee Are Spoken

557 (Ps) Glorious Things of Thee Are Spoken

582 (Ep) Where Charity and Love Prevail

587 (Ep) In Christ There Is No East or West

588 (Ep) In Christ There Is No East or West

AZMON
GAUDEAMUS PARITER
CHRISTMAS

SURSUM CORDA
TOULON
NETTLETON
MELITA
JERUSALEM

DE TAR
STUTTGART
WOODLANDS
ELLACOMBE
FOREST GREEN
DEUS TUORUM MILITUM
DEO GRACIAS
ABERYSTWYTH
SOLID ROCK
HOSANNA

VOM HIMMEL HOCH
HYFRYDOL
MORECAMBE
AUSTRIAN HYMN
ABBOT’S LEIGH
TWENTY-FOURTH
ST. PETER
MCKEE



634 (Ps) Freedom Is Coming
653 (Ps) When Israel Was in Egypt’s Land GO DOWN, MOSES
667 (Ep) Onward, Christian Soldiers ST. GERTRUDE



Sing Unto the Lord: A Liturgical Hymnal

)

THE TRANSFIGURATION (YEAR B)
White

Ex 34:29-35
Ps 99 or 99:5-9
2 Peter 1:13-21
Luke 9:28-36

23 (Ep) The King Shall Come

175 (Ep) All Hail the Power of Jesus” Name!

210 (Gp) O Wondrous Type! O Vision Fair

211 (Gp) O Wondrous Type! O Vision Fair

237 (Ps) O Splendor of God’s Glory Bright

254 (Ep) Christ, Whose Glory Fills the Skies

267 (OT) O Gracious Light, Lord Jesus Christ
303 (OT) Humbly I Adore Thee

307 (Ps, Ep. Gp) Look Who Gathers at Christ’s Table!
315 (Ps) O God, Unseen Yet Ever Near

325 (OT) Here, O Our Lord, We See You Face to Face
352 (Ps) Holy, Holy, Holy!

258 (Ep) Abide With Me

369 (Ps) All People That on Earth Do Dwell

370 (Ps) Before the Lord Jehovah’s Throne

378 (Ps) Holy God, We Praise Thy Name

461 (Ps) Rejoice! The Lord Is King

462 (Ps) Rejoice! The Lord Is King

495 (Ep) Lord of All Hopefulness

509 (Ep) When Morning Gilds the Skies

510 (Gp) Fairest Lord Jesus

511 (Gp) Fairest Lord Jesus

513 (Ps) Come, Christians, Join to Sing

531 (OT) Spirit of God, Descend Upon My Heart
547 (Ep) Come, Holy Ghost, Our Hearts Inspire
549 (Ep) Ancient Words

553 (Ep) O Word of God Incarnate

ST. STEPHEN
CORONATION

DEO GRACIAS
WAREHAM

PUER NOBIS
RATISBON

TALLIS” CANON
ADORO TE DEVOTE
COPELAND

ST. FLAVIAN
MORECAMBE
NICAEA
EVENTIDE

OLD HUNDREDTH
WINCHESTER NEW
GROSSER GOTT
DARWALL’S 148TH
GOPSAL

SLANE

LAUDES DOMINI
ST. ELIZABETH

SCHONSTER HERR JESU

MADRID
MORECAMBE

VENI CREATOR SPIRITUS

MUNICH



609 (Ps) Guide Me, O Thou Great Jehovah CWM RHONDDA
610 (Ps) If Thou but Suffer God to Guide Thee WER NUR DEN LIEBEN
661 (Ps) O Day of Peace That Dimly Shines JERUSALEM



Sing Unto the Lord: A Liturgical Hymnal

)

PROPER 13 (YEAR B)

Green

Ex 16:2-4 (5-8) 9-15
Ps 78:(1-13)14-26v
Eph 4:1-16

John 6:24-35

259 (Ep) Day Is Done

287 (OT) All Who Hunger, Gather Gladly

299 (Ps) Bread of Heaven, on Thee We Feed
297 (OT) Brethren, We Have Met to Worship
306 (OT) Shepherd of Souls, Refresh and Bless
308 (Gp) Eat This Bread

310 (Gp) Break Thou the Bread of Life

322 (Gp) Father, We Thank Thee, Who Hast Planted
474 (Gp) How Sweet the Name of Jesus Sounds
486 (Ps) The King of Love My Shepherd Is

507 (Ps) Alleluia! Sing to Jesus!

556 (OT) Glorious Things of Thee Are Spoken
557 (OT) Glorious Things of Thee Are Spoken
570 (Ep) Blest Be the Tie That Binds

585 (Ep) The Church’s One Foundation

587 (Ep) In Christ There Is No East or West
588 (Ep) In Christ There Is No East or West
609 (OT, Ps) Guide Me, O Thou Great Jehovah
667 (Ep) Onward, Christian Soldiers

AR HYD Y NOS
HOLY MANNA
PETRA

HOLY MANNA
ST. AGNES

BREAD OF LIFE
RENDEZ A DIEU
ST. PETER

ST. COLUMBA
HYFRYDOL
AUSTRIAN HYMN
ABBOT’S LEIGH
DENNIS

AURELIA

ST. PETER
MCKEE

CWM RHONDDA
ST. GERTRUDE



Sing Unto the Lord: A Liturgical Hymnal

)

PROPER 14 (YEAR B)

Green

Deut 8:1-10

Ps 34:(1-7)8-15(16-22)
Eph 4:17—5:2

John 6:37-51

132 (Ps) When I Survey the Wondrous Cross
133 (Ps) When I Survey the Wondrous Cross
203 (Ep) O for a Closer Walk With God

204 (Ep) O for a Closer Walk With God

253 (OT) Now That the Daylight Fills the Sky
287 (Ps, Gp) All Who Hunger, Gather Gladly
296 (Gp) Lord, Enthroned in Heavenly Splendor
299 (Gp) Bread of Heaven, on Thee We Feed
300 (Ps, Gp) My God, Thy Table Now Is Spread
306 (OT) Shepherd of Souls, Refresh and Bless
308 (Gp) Eat This Bread

310 (OT, Gp) Break Thou the Bread of Life

312 (Gp) Let All Mortal Flesh Keep Silence

354 (Ps) I Bind Unto Myself Today

383 (Ps) Tell Out, My Soul

387 (Ep) Come, Thou Fount of Every Blessing
397 (Ps) Sing Praise to God Who Reigns Above
399 (OT) The God of Abraham Praise

400 (Ps) O Bless the Lord, My Soul!

433 (Ps) Love Divine, All Loves Excelling

434 (Ps) Love Divine, All Loves Excelling

435 (Ps) Love Divine, All Loves Excelling

479 (Gp) Are You Weary of Your Burden

507 (Gp) Alleluia! Sing to Jesus!

509 (Ps) When Morning Gilds the Skies

567 (OT) God Be With You Till We Meet Again
582 (Ep) Where Charity and Love Prevail

HAMBURG
ROCKINGHAM OLD
BEATITUDO
CAITHNESS

HERR JESU CHRIST
HOLY MANNA
BRYN CALFARIA
PETRA
ROCKINGHAM OLD
ST. AGNES

BREAD OF LIFE
PICARDY

ST. PATRICK’S BREASTPLATE
WOODLANDS

NETTLETON

MIT FREUDEN ZART

LEONI

ST. THOMAS (Williams)
HYFRYDOL

BEECHER

LOVE DIVINE

WALES

HYFRYDOL

LAUDES DOMINI

RANDOLPH
TWENTY-FOURTH



604 (OT) Lord, Dismiss Us With Thy Blessing

633 (OT, Gp) O Jesus, Joy of Loving Hearts

637 (Ps) Our Father, Who Art in Heaven

680 (OT) I Am Thy God (The Ten Commandments)
683 (OT) Praise to God, Immortal Praise

691 (Gp) Just AsT Am

SICILIAN MARINER
JESU DULCIS MEMORIA
ST. PETERSBURG
DISTRESS

DIX

ST. CRISPIN



Sing Unto the Lord: A Liturgical Hymnal

)

PROPER 15 (YEAR B)

Green

Prov 9:1-6
Ps 147

Eph 5:3-14
John 6:53-59

Wisdom has built her house, she has hewn her seven pillars.

Be careful then how you live...making the most of the time, because the days are evil.

5 (Ep) Hark! a Thrilling Voice Is Sounding

82 (Ep) Awake! O Sleeper, Rise from Death

104 (Ep) I Heard the Voice of Jesus Say

105 (Ep) I Heard the Voice of Jesus Say

142 (Ep) Awake, My Heart, With Gladness

232 (Ps) We Plow the Fields and Scatter

233 (Ps) We Plow the Fields and Scatter

236 (Ep) Awake, My Soul, Stretch Every Nerve
245 (Ep) Awake, My Soul, and With the Sun

299 (Gp) Bread of Heaven, on Thee We Feed

308 (Gp) Eat This Bread

312 (Gp) Let All Mortal Flesh Keep Silence

320 (OT) Now to Your Table Spread We Come

322 (Gp) Father, We Thank Thee, Who Hast Planted
323 (Gp) Draw Nigh and Take the Body of the Lord
325 (Gp) Here, O Our Lord, We See You Face to Face
356 (Ep) Thou, Whose Almighty Word

393 (Ps) O Praise Ye the Lord!

409 (Ps) Praise the Lord, His Glories Show

410 (Ps) All Praise to God, for Song God Gives

426 (Ps) Praise the Lord! Ye Heavens Adore Him
474 (Ps) How Sweet the Name of Jesus Sounds

492 (Ep) Jesus Loves Me

507 (Gp) Alleluia! Sing to Jesus

MERTON

AZMON

THIRD MODE MELODY
KINGSFOLD

AUF, AUF, MEIN HERZ
CLAUDIUS

NYLAND

CHRISTMAS

TALLIS” CANON
PETRA

PICARDY

LOVE UNKNOWN
RENDEZ A DIEU
SONG 46
MORECAMBE
MOSCOW
LAUDATE DOMINUM
LLANFAIR
SACRED SONG
HYMN TO JOY
ST. PETER

CHINA
HYFRYDOL



568 (OT) Here in This Place

605 (Ep) I Want to Walk as a Child of the Light HOUSTON
611 (Ps) Rejoice, Ye Pure in Heart! MARION
633 (Gp) O Jesus, Joy of Loving Hearts JESU DULCIS MEMORIA

643 (Ep) We Are Marching in the Light of God SIYAHAMBA



Sing Unto the Lord: A Liturgical Hymnal

)

PROPER 16 (YEAR B)

Green

Josh 24:1-2a,14-25
Ps 16

Eph 5:15-33(6:1-9)
John 6:60-69

“Lord, to whom can we go? You have the words of eternal life.”

182 (Gp) At the Name of Jesus

183 (Gp) At the Name of Jesus

203 (OT) O for a Closer Walk With God

204 (OT) O for a Close Walk With God

225 (Ep) For the Beauty of the Earth

230 (Ep) Now Thank We All Our God

231 (Ep) Now Thank We All Our God

243 (OT) Be Joyful in the Lord

245 (Ep) Awake, My Soul, and With the Sun
310 (Gp) Break Thou the Bread of Life

322 (Ep, Gp) Father, We Thank Thee, Who Hast Planted
334 (Ep) O Perfect Love

354 (OT) I Bind Unto Myself Today

355 (Ps) Almighty Father, Strong to Save

366 (Ps) All My Hope on God Is Founded

373 (Ps) Be Thou My Vision

388 (Ps) Sing Praise to God, Whose Mighty Acts
392 (Ep) When in Our Music God Is Glorified
399 (Ps) The God of Abraham Praise

413 (Ps) Eternal Father, Strong to Save

421 (Ep) Let All the World in Every Corner Sing
433 (OT, Ep) Love Divine, All Loves Excelling
434 (OT, Ep) Love Divine, All Loves Excelling

KINGS WESTON

POMP AND CIRCUMSTANCE
BEATITUDO

CAITHNESS

DIX

NUN DANKET (thytmic)

NUN DANKET (isometric)

TALLIS’ CANON
BREAD OF LIFE
RENDEZ A DIEU
MORNINGSTAR
ST. PATRICK’S BREASTPLATE
MELITA
MICHAEL
SLANE
SALVATION
ENGELBERG
LEONI

MELITA
AUGUSTINE
HYFRYDOL
BEECHER



435 (OT, Ep) Love Divine, All Loves Excelling
493 (Ps) I'll Not Be Shaken

497 (OT) O Jesus, | Have Promised

498 (OT) O Jesus, | Have Promised

500 (Gp) Blessed Jesus, at Thy Word

513 (Ep) Come, Christians, Join to Sing

523 (Ep) Spirit of the Living God

532 (Gp) Come, Gracious Spirit, Heavenly Dove
559 (OT) Built On the Rock, the Church Doth Stand
585 (Ep) The Church’s One Foundation

612 (Ps) Amazing Grace! How Sweet the Sound
670 (OT) Stand Up, Stand Up for Jesus

678 (OT) Our Father, by Whose Name

LOVE DIVINE

LLANFYLLIN
NYLAND
LIEBSTER JESU
MADRID
IVERSON
PROSPECT
KIRKEN DEN ER ET
AURELIA

NEW BRITAIN
WEBB
RHOSYMEDRE



Sing Unto the Lord: A Liturgical Hymnal

)

PROPER 17 (YEAR B)

Green

Deut 4:1-9
Ps 15

Eph 6:10-20
Mark 7:1-23

Put on the whole armor of God...

153 (OT) I Sing Unto the Lord

215 (Ps) Lord, Who Shall Come to Thee

239 (OT) Surely, It Is God Who Saves Me

381 (OT) God, My King, Thy Might Confessing
388 (OT) Sing Praise to God, Whose Mighty Acts
574 (OT) O Where Are Kings and Empires Now
576 (OT) Spirit of Mercy, Truth, and Love

582 (Ps) Where Charity and Love Prevail

583 (OT) Thy Hand, O God, Hath Guided

599 (Gp) Take My Life, and Let It Be Consecrated
600 (Gp) Take My Life, and Let It Be Consecrated
611 (Ps, Gp) Rejoice, Ye Pure in Heart!

624 (Ps) O How Happy Are They

665 (Ep) Arm These Thy Soldiers, Mighty Lord
666 (Ep) God of Grace and God of Glory

667 (Ep) Onward, Christian Soldiers

668 (OT, Ep) Lead On, O King Eternal

669 (Ep) Lift High the Cross

670 (Ep) Stand Up, Stand Up for Jesus

671 (Ep) Go Forward, Christian Soldier

672 (Ep) Am I a Soldier of the Cross

673 (Ep) My Soul, Be on Thy Guard

674 (Ep) O Church, Arise

675 (Ep) Soldiers of Christ, Arise

676 (Ep) Fight the Good Fight With All Thy Might

WINCHESTER OLD
SWABIA

STUTTGART
SALVATION
AFRICA

DUNEDIN
TWENTY-FOURTH
SALLEY GARDENS
HENDON
HOLLINGSIDE
MARION

NEW CONCORD
CHESTER

CWM RHONDDA
ST. GERTRUDE
LANCASHIRE
CRUCIFER

WEBB
LANCASHIRE
ARLINGTON
FESTAL SONG

DIADEMATA
CHESTER



677 (Ep) Fight the Good Fight With All Thy Might PENTECOST
719 (Ps) The Secret Place
734 (OT) God of Our Fathers NATIONAL HYMN



Sing Unto the Lord: A Liturgical Hymnal

)

PROPER 18 (YEAR B)

Green

Isa 35:4-7a

Ps 146

James 1:17-27
Mark 7:31-37

For waters shall break forth in the wilderness, and streams in the desert.
“He even makes the deaf to hear and the mute to speak.”

7 (Ps) Creator of the Stars of Night

10 (Ps) As You Yearn for Bethlehem

23 (OT) The King Shall Come

209 (OT) To the Name of Our Salvation

232 (Ep) We Plow the Fields and Scatter

366 (Ep) All My Hope on God Is Founded

367 (Ps) I'll Praise My Maker While I’ve Breath
368 (Ps) Give Praise and Glory Unto God

393 (Ps) O Praise Ye the Lord!

397 (Ps) Sing Praise to God Who Reigns Above
409 (Ps) Praise the Lord, His Glories Show

412 (Gp) All Things Bright and Beautiful

430 (OT) Thy Strong Word Did Cleave the Darkness
436 (Ps) Hail to the Lord’s Anointed

437 (OT, Gp) O, For a Thousand Tongues to Sing
464 (OT, Gp) Open My Eyes, That I May See
497 (Ep) O Jesus, I Have Promised

498 (Ep) O Jesus, I Have Promised

509 (Ps) When Morning Gilds the Skies

512 (Ps) Blessed Assurance

518 (OT, Gp) Praise the One Who Breaks the Darkness
530 (OT) Holy Ghost, Dispel Our Sadness

545 (Ep) Holy Spirit, Living Breath of God

596 (Ep) Go to the World!

CONDITOR ALME SIDERUM
NUN KOMM, DER HEIDEN
ST. STEPHEN

GRAFTON

CLAUDIUS

MICHAEL

GENEVAN 36

DU LEBENSBROT, HERR JESU
LAUDATE DOMINUM

MIT FREUDEN ZART
LLANFAIR

ROYAL OAK

EBENEZER

ES FLOG EIN KLEINS
AZMON

HARRIS

LLANFYLLIN

NYLAND

LAUDES DOMINI
ASSURANCE

NETTLETON

LOVE DIVINE

SINE NOMINE



605 (Ep) I Want to Walk as a Child of the Light
612 (OT) Amazing Grace! How Sweet the Sound
613 (OT) Come, O Thou Traveler Unknown

614 (OT) Come, O Thou Traveler Unknown

626 (OT, Gp) Lord, I Was Blind

HOUSTON
NEW BRITAIN
CANDLER
VERNON
HURSLEY



Sing Unto the Lord: A Liturgical Hymnal

)

PROPER 19 (YEAR B)

Green

Isa 50:4-9

Ps 116:1-9(10-16)v
James 2:1-18
Mark 9:14-29

What good is it...if you say you have faith but do not have works?

81 (OT) Arise, Your Light Has Come!

122 (OT) O Sacred Head, Now Wounded

245 (OT) Awake, My Soul, and With the Sun
297 (Ep) Brethren, We Have Met to Worship
342 (Ep) Rise Up, O Saints of God!

391 (Ps) Praise, My Soul, the King of Heaven
441 (Gp) Heal Us, Emmanuel, Here We Are
442 (Gp) Heal Us, Emmanuel, Hear Our Prayer
458 (Gp) My Faith Looks Up to Thee

464 (OT) Open My Eyes, That I May See

471 (Ep) Thou True Vine, That Heals the Nations
479 (Gp) Are You Weary of Your Burden
484 (Gp) What a Friend We Have in Jesus
502 (Ps) More Love to Thee, O Christ

519 (Ps) My Jesus, I Love Thee

546 (Gp) To Thee, O Comforter Divine

552 (Gp) Speak, O Lord

587 (Ep) In Christ There Is No East or West
588 (Ep) In Christ There Is No East or West
590 (OT) God Has Spoken

591 (Ps) Here | Am, Lord

595 (OT) Lord, Speak to Me

632 (Gp) Firmly I Believe, and Truly

636 (Gp) Precious Lord, Take My Hand

637 (Gp) Our Father, Who Art in Heaven

FESTAL SONG
PASSION CHORALE
TALLIS” CANON
HOLY MANNA
FESTAL SONG
LAUDA ANIMA
DUBLIN/COLESHILL
BEATITUDO
OLIVET

HARRIS

BEECHER

WALES

CONVERSE

GORDON
WHITSUN

ST. PETER

MCKEE

TORAH SONG
HERE I AM, LORD
CANONBURY
NASHOTAH HOUSE
PRECIOUS LORD
ST. PETERSBURG

“I believe; help my unbelief!”



640 (Gp) Take Up Your Cross, the Savior Said BOURBON

645 (Ps) Come, Ye Disconsolate CONSOLATION
666 (Ep) God of Grace and God of Glory CWM RHONDDA
680 (OT) I Am Thy God (The Ten Commandments) DISTRESS



Sing Unto the Lord: A Liturgical Hymnal

)

PROPER 20 (YEAR B)

Green

Wisdom 1:16—2:1, 12-22
Ps 54

James 3:16—4:6

Mark 9:30-37

82 (Ep) Awake, O Sleeper, Rise from Death
110 (Ep) Lord, Keep Us Steadfast in Thy Word
173 (Ep) Thy Kingdom Come, O God!

191 (Ep) O Come, Creator Spirit

196 (Ep Christ, the Fair Glory

253 (Ep) Now That Daylight Fills the Sky

287 (Ep) All Who Hunger, Gather Gladly

294 (Ep) Behold the Lamb

366 (Ep) All My Hope on God Is Founded

383 (Ep) Tell Out, My Soul

465 (Ep) Jesus, Lover of My Soul

509 (Ps) When Morning Gilds the Skies

526 (Ep) Breathe on Me, Breath of God

609 (Ps) Guide Me, O Thou Great Jehovah

610 (Ps) If Thou But Suffer God to Guide Thee
611 (Ep) Rejoice, Ye Pure in Heart!

640 (Gp) Take Up Your Cross, the Savior Said
642 (Ep) The Beatitudes

666 (Ep) God of Grace and God of Glory

678 (Gp) Our Father, by Whose Name

684 (Gp) O God of Every Nation

686 (Gp) O Master, Let Me Walk With Thee
693 (Ep) Before Thy Throne, O God, We Kneel

AZMON

ERHALT UNS, HERR

ST. CECILIA

VENI CREATOR SPIRITUS
CAELITES PLAUDANT
HERR JESU CHRIST
HOLY MANNA

MICHAEL
WOODLANDS
ABERYSTWYTH
LAUDES DOMINI
SWABIA

CWM RHONDDA
WER NUR DEN LIEBEN
MARION
BOURBON

ST. PETER

CWM RHONDDA
RHOSYMEDRE
LLANGLOFFAN
MARYTON

ST. PETERSBURG



Sing Unto the Lord: A Liturgical Hymnal

)

PROPER 21 (YEAR B)

Green

Num 11:4-6,10-17, 24-29
Ps 19:(1-6)7-14

James 4:7-12(13—5:6)
Mark 9:38-48

The heavens declare the glory of God and the firmament shows his handiwork.
“Whoever is not against us is _for us.”

192 (OT) Come, Holy Spirit, Heavenly Dove

225 (Ps) For the Beauty of the Earth

242 (OT) Be Joyful in the Lord

243 (OT) Be Joyful in the Lord

286 (OT) I Come With Joy to Meet My Lord

357 (OT) Holy Father, Great Creator

358 (Ps) Come, Thou Almighty King

398 (Ps) Praise to the Living God!

403 (Ps) This Is My Father’s World

426 (Ps) Praise the Lord! Ye Heavens, Adore Him
428 (Ps) The Spacious Firmament on High

466 (Gp) There’s a Wideness in God’s Mercy
495 (Gp) Lord of All Hopefulness

526 (OT, Ep) Breathe on Me, Breath of God

533 (OT, Ep) O Holy Spirit, by Whose Breath
547 (OT, Ep) Come, Holy Ghost, Our Souls Inspire
548 (OT) Come Down, O Love Divine

592 (Gp) Our Cities Cry to You, O God

618 (OT) Children of the Heavenly Father

622 (Ep) I Am Thine, O Lord

647 (Ep) Nearer, My God, to Thee

679 (Gp) Where Cross the Crowded Ways of Life

ST. AGNES
DIX

LEONI

PSALM 100

LAND OF REST

REGENT SQUARE

MOSCOW

LEONI

TERRA BEATA

HYMN TO JOY

CREATION

BEECHER

SLANE

SWABIA

KOMM, GOTT SCHOPFER
VENI CREATOR SPIRITUS
DOWN AMPNEY

SALVATION

TRYGGARE KAN INGEN VARA

BETHANY
GERMANY (Gardiner)



708 (Gp) Heal Me, Hands of Jesus TAYLOR
715 (Ps) Jesus Shall Reign DUKE STREET



Sing Unto the Lord: A Liturgical Hymnal

)

PROPER 22 (YEAR B)

Green

Gen 2:18-24

Ps 8

Heb 2:(1-8)9-18
Mark 10:2-16

What is man that you should be mindful of him?
What God has joined together, let no one separate.

225 (OT, Ps) For the Beauty of the Earth
230 (OT, Ps) Now Thank We All Our God
231 (OT, Ps) Now Thank We All Our God
247 (OT) O Day of Rest and Gladness

304 (Ep) Come, Risen Lord, and Deign to Be Our Guest

322 (Ep) Father, We Thank Thee, Who Hast Planted
327 (Gp) This Is the Hour of Banquet and of Song
332 (Gp) God, to Those Who Here Profess

333 (OT, Gp) When Love Is Found

334 (OT, Gp) O Perfect Love

335 (Gp) Your Love, O God, Has Called Us Here
360 (OT, Ps) Immortal, Invisible, God Only Wise
361 (OT, Ps) From All That Dwell Below the Skies
362 (OT, Ps) From All That Dwell Below the Skies
363 (OT, Ps) O God Beyond All Praising

369 (Ps) All People That on Earth Do Dwell

380 (OT, Ps) God Is Love, Let Heaven Adore Him
401 (OT, Ps) I Sing the Mighty Power of God

402 (OT, Ps) I Sing the Mighty Power of God

412 (OT, Ps) All Things Bright and Beautiful

424 (OT, Ps) All Creatures of Our God and King
433 (Ep, Gp) Love Divine, All Loves Excelling

DIX
NUN DANKET (rhythmic)
NUN DANKET (isometric)
ES FLOG EIN KLEINS
SURSUM CORDA
RENDEZ A DIEU
EVENTIDE

CRIMOND

O WALY WALY
MORNING STAR
WAREHAM

ST. DENIO

LASST UNS ERFREUEN
DUKE STREET
THAXTED

OLD HUNDREDTH
ABBOTS LEIGH
ELLACOMBE

FOREST GREEN

ROYAL OAK

LASST UNS ERFREUEN
HYFRYDOL



434 (Ep, Gp) Love Divine, All Loves Excelling BEECHER

435 (Ep, Gp) Love Divine, All Loves Excelling LOVE DIVINE

438 (Ep) O Love, How Deep, How Broad, How High DEUS TUORUM MILITUM
439 (Ep) O Love, How Deep, How Broad, How High DEO GRACIAS

443 (OT) The Great Creator of the Worlds WINCHESTER OLD

444 (Ep) The Head That Once Was Crowned ST. MAGNUS

450 (Ep) Hail, Thou Once Despised Jesus! IN BABILONE

481 (Ep) How Firm a Foundation LYONS

482 (Ep) How Firm a Foundation FOUNDATION

555 (Ep) Christ Is Made the Sure Foundation WESTMINSTER ABBEY
558 (Gp) I Love Thy Kingdom, Lord ST. THOMAS

589 (Ep) Christ Is the World’s True Light ST. JOAN

605 (OT, Gp) I Want to Walk as a Child of the Light HOUSTON

618 (Gp) Children of the Heavenly Father TRYGGARE KAN INGEN VARA



Sing Unto the Lord: A Liturgical Hymnal

)

PROPER 23 (YEAR B)

Green

Amos 5:6-15

Ps 90:1-12(13-17)
Heb 3:1-6

Mark 10:17-31

“Go, sell what you own and give the money to the poor...then come, follow me.”

7  (OT) Creator of the Stars of Night

197 (Gp) Jesus Calls Us O’er the Tumult

198 (Gp) Jesus Calls Us O’er the Tumult

245 (Ps) Awake, My Soul, and With the Sun

258 (Ps) Abide With Me

298 (Gp) Come With Us, O Blessed Jesus

299 (Gp) Bread of Heaven, on Thee We Feed

356 (Gp) Thou, Whose Almighty Word

366 (OT, Ps, Gp) All My Hope on God Is Founded
367 (OT, Gp) I’'ll Praise My Make While I've Breath
373 (OT, Ps, Gp) Be Thou My Vision

386 (Ps) O God, Our Help in Ages Past

401 (Ep) I Sing the Mighty Power of God

402 (Ep) I Sing the Mighty Power of God

419 (OT) O Sing a New Song to the Lord

420 (OT) New Songs of Celebration Render

428 (Ep) The Spacious Firmament on High

432 (OT, Ep) How Wondrous and Great Thy Works
464 (Ep) Open My Eyes, That I May See

489 (Gp) My Shepherd Will Supply My Need

509 (Ps, Ep) When Morning Gilds the Skies

579 (OT, Gp) Lord,You Give the Great Commission
580 (Gp) Singing Songs of Expectation

585 (Ep) The Church’s One Foundation

CONDITOR ALME SIDERUM
GALILEE
RESTORATION
TALLIS’ CANON
EVENTIDE
WERDE MUNTER
PETRA
MOSCOW
MICHAEL
GENEVAN 36
SLANE

ST. ANNE
ELLACOMBE
FOREST GREEN
LYNGHAM
RENDEZ A DIEU
CREATION
LYONS

HARRIS
RESIGNATION
LAUDES DOMINI
PROMISE
EBENEZER
AURELIA



592 (OT, Gp) Our Cities Cry to You

599 (OT) Take My Life, and Let It Be Consecrated
600 (OT) Take My Life, and Let It Be Consecrated
606 (Gp) He Who Would Valiant Be

610 (Gp) If Thou But Suffer God to Guide Thee
622 (Ep) I Am Thine, O Lord

628 (Gp) It Is Well With My Soul

666 (OT, Ep) God of Grace and God of Glory

719 (Ps) The Secret Place

SALVATION

HENDON
HOLLINGSIDE

ST. DUNSTAN’S

WER NUR DEN LIEBEN

VILLE DU HAVRE
CWM RHONDDA



Sing Unto the Lord: A Liturgical Hymnal

)

PROPER 24 (YEAR B)

Green

Isa 53:4-12

Ps 91

Heb 4:12-16
Mark 10:35-45

All we like sheep have gone astray...and the Lord has laid on him the iniquity of us all.

101 (OT) Alas! And Did My Savior Bleed
102 (Ps) Beneath the Cross of Jesus

107 (OT) My Song Is Love Unknown

120 (OT) Stricken, Smitten, and Afflicted
122 (OT) O Sacred Head, Now Wounded
124 (Gp) There Is a Green Hill Far Away
129 (OT) He Never Said a Mumbalin® Word
131 (OT) Ah, Holy Jesus

134 (OT, Gp) Jesus Paid It All

144 (OT) The Strife Is O’er, the Battle Done
145 (OT) Christians, to the Paschal Victim
200 (Gp) The Son of God Goes Forth to War
201 (Gp) The Son of God Goes Forth to War
213 (Ps) For All the Saints

323 (Ep) Draw Nigh and Take the Body of the Lord

326 (OT) Let Thy Blood, in Mercy Poured
355 (Ps) Almighty Father, Strong to Save

366 (Ps) All My Hope on God Is Founded
384 (Ps) Praise to the Lord, the Almighty

386 (Ps) O God, Our Help in Ages Past

391 (Ps) Praise, My Soul, the King of Heaven
422 (Ps) O Worship the King

423 (Ps) O Worship the King

449 (OT) What Wondrous Love Is This

MARTYRDOM

ST. CHRISTOPHER
LOVE UNKNOWN

O MEIN JESU
PASSION CHORALE
MEDITATION
CRUCIFIXION
HERZLIEBSTER JESU
ALL TO CHRIST
VICTORY

VICTIMAE PASCHALI LAUDES
THE MINSTREL BOY
KINGSFOLD

SINE NOMINE

SONG 46

JESUS, MEINE ZUVERSICHT
MELITA

MICHAEL

LOBE DEN HERREN
ST. ANNE

LAUDA ANIMA
HANOVER

LYONS

WONDROUS LOVE



450 (OT) Hail Thou, Once-Despised Jesus

456 (Ps, Gp) All Praise to Thee, for Thou, O King Divine
465 (Ps) Jesus, Lover of My Soul

466 (Ep) There’s a Wideness in God’s Mercy

474 (Ep) How Sweet the Name of Jesus Sounds

484 (OT, Ep) What a Friend We Have in Jesus

496 (Ep) Jesus, Our Mighty Lord

499 (Ep) Before the Throne of God Above

507 (Ep) Alleluia! Sing to Jesus!

510 (Gp) Fairest Lord Jesus
511 (Gp) Fairest Lord Jesus

617 (Gp) Lord, Make Us Servants of Your Peace
640 (Gp) Take Up Your Cross, the Savior Said

644 (Ep) Spirit of God, You Know Our Every Need
645 (Ep) Come, Ye Disconsolate

652 (Ps) O God of Bethel, by Whose Hand

660 (Gp) There Is a Balm in Gilead

664 (Ps) A Mighty Fortress Is Our God

682 (OT) Lord Christ, When First Thou Camest
686 (Gp) O Master, Let Me Walk With Thee

692 (OT) Just As I Am

693 (Ep) Before Thy Throne, O God, We Kneel

719 (Ps) The Secret Place
734 (Ps) God of Our Fathers

IN BABILONE
ENGELBERG
ABERYSTWYTH
BEECHER

ST. PETER
CONVERSE
MONK'’S GATE

HYFRYDOL

ST. ELIZABETH
SCHONSTER HERR JESU
BOURBON
BOURBON

FOX CHASE
CONSOLATION
DUNDEE

BALM IN GILEAD
EIN’ FESTE BURG
MIT FREUDEN ZART
MARYTON
WOODWORTH

ST. PETERSBURG

NATIONAL HYMN
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)

PROPER 25 (YEAR B)

Green

Isa 59:9-20

Ps 13

Heb 5:11—6:12
Mark 10:46-52

How long, O Lord...will you hide your face from me?
Jesus heals the blind Bartimaeus.

80 (OT, Ps, Gp) Eternal Light, Shine in My Heart
197 (Gp) Jesus Calls Us O’er the Tumult

198 (Gp) Jesus Calls Us O’er the Tumult

241 (Ps) Father, We Praise Thee

254 (OT) Christ, Whose Glory Fills the Skies

255 (OT) Morning Psalm

258 (Ps) Abide With Me

268 (Ps) Sun of My Soul, Thou Savior Dear

288 (Gp) Let Us Break Bread Together

302 (OT) Deck Thyself, My Soul, With Gladness
310 (Gp) Break Thou the Bread of Life

311 (Gp) Jesus, at Your Holy Table

356 (OT, Gp) Thou, Whose Almighty Word

367 (Gp) I'll Praise My Maker While I’ve Breath
436 (Gp) Hail to the Lord’s Anointed

437 (OT, Ps, Gp) O, For a Thousand Tongues to Sing
438 (Gp) O Love, How Deep, How Broad, How High
439 (Gp) O Love, How Deep, How Broad, How High
458 (Ep) My Faith Looks Up to Thee

464 (OT, Ps, Gp) Open My Eyes, That I May See
507 (OT) Alleluia! Sing to Jesus!

509 (OT) When Morning Gilds the Skies

BOURBON

GALILEE
RESTORATION
CHRISTE SANCTORUM
RATISBON

ST. OWEN

EVENTIDE

HURSLEY

LET US BREAK BREAD
SCHMUCKE DICH
BREAD OF LIFE
BEACH SPRING
MOSCOW

GENEVAN 36

ES FLOG EIN KLEINS
AZMON

DEUS TUORUM MILITUM
DEO GRACIAS

OLIVET

HARRIS

HYFRYDOL

LAUDES DOMINI



532 (Ep) Come, Gracious Spirit, Heavenly Dove

556 (OT) Glorious Things of Thee Are Spoken

557 (OT) Glorious Things of Thee Are Spoken

585 (Ps) The Church’s One Foundation

611 (Ps) Rejoice, Ye Pure in Heart!

612 (OT, Ps, Gp) Amazing Grace! How Sweet the Sound
622 (Ep) I Am Thine, O Lord

628 (Gp) It Is Well With My Soul

695 (OT) Judge Eternal, Throned in Splendor

PROSPECT
AUSTRIAN HYMN
ABBOT’S LEIGH
AURELIA
MARION

NEW BRITAIN

VILLE DU HAVRE
LAUDA ANIMA



Sing Unto the Lord: A Liturgical Hymnal

)

ALL SAINT’S DAY (YEAR B)
White

Ecclesiasticus 44:1-14 or Rev 7:9-17
Ps 149

Rev 7:9-17 or Eph 1:(11-14)15-23
Matt 5:1-12 or Luke 6:20-26(27-36)

175 (Rev) All Hail the Power of Jesus’ Name

176 (Rev) All Hail the Power of Jesus’ Name

179 (Rev) Look, Ye Saints, the Sight Is Glorious
186 (Rev) Crown Him With Many Crowns

213 (Rev) For All the Saints

214 (Rev) The Saints of God! Their Conflict Past
215 (Gp) Lord, Who Shall Come to Thee

216 (Rev) Who Are These, Like Stars Appearing
217 (Ep) Faith of Our Fathers! Living Still

218 (Rev) Joy and Triumph Everlasting

219 (Gp) I Sing a Song of the Saints of God

220 (Rev) By All Your Saints Still Striving

240 (Rev, Ps) O God, We Praise You and Confess
286 (Ep) I Come With Joy to Meet My Lord

302 (Ps) Deck Thyself, My Soul, With Gladness
303 (Ep) Humbly I Adore Thee

310 (Gp) Break Thou the Bread of Life

317 (Gp) For the Bread Which Thou Hast Broken
378 (Rev, Ep) Holy God, We Praise Thy Name
387 (Ep) Come, Thou Fount of Every Blessing
419 (Ps) O Sing a New Song to the Lord

420 (Ps) New Songs of Celebration Render

421 (Ps) Let All the World in Every Corner Sing
426 (Rev, Ps) Praise the Lord! Ye Heavens Adore Him
433 (Rev) Love Divine, All Loves Excelling

434 (Rev) Love Divine, All Loves Excelling

CORONATION
DIADEM

BRYN CALFARIA
DIADEMATA
SINE NOMINE
VERNON
SWABIA

ALL SAINTS OLD
ST. CATHERINE
GENEVAN 42
GRAND ISLE
NYLAND

ST. ANNE

LAND OF REST
SCHMUCKE DICH
ADORO TE DEVOTE
BREAD OF LIFE
OMNI DIE
GROSSER GOTT
NETTLETON
LYNGHAM
RENDEZ A DIEU
AUGUSTINE
HYMN TO JOY
HYFRYDOL
BEECHER



435 (Rev) Love Divine, All Loves Excelling

437 (Rev, Ps) O, For a Thousand Tongues to Sing

449 (Rev) What Wondrous Love Is This
461 (Ep) Rejoice, the Lord Is King!
512 (Ep) Blessed Assurance

561 (Rev) How Lovely Is Thy Dwelling Place

585 (Rev, Ep) The Church’s One Foundation
594 (Rev) Ye Servants of God

611 (Gp) Rejoice, Ye Pure in Heart!

627 (Rev) Be Still, My Soul!

642 (Gp) The Beatitudes

715 (Rev) Jesus Shall Reign

716 (Rev) Jerusalem Is Fair

721 (Rev) Shall We Gather at the River

726 (Rev, Ps) Ye Holy Angels Bright

727 (Rev) Ye Watchers and Ye Holy Ones
728 (Ep) Let Saints on Earth in Concert Sing
729 (Rev) Jerusalem the Golden

730 (Rev) Jerusalem the Golden

732 (Rev) Lo! What a Cloud of Witnesses

LOVE DIVINE

AZMON

WONDROUS LOVE
DARWALL’S 148TH
ASSURANCE
BROTHER JAMES’ AIR
AURELIA
PADERBORN

MARION

FINLANDIA

ST. PETER

DUKE STREET
CHURCH OF THE REDEEMER
HANSON PLACE
DARWALL’S 148TH
LASST UNS ERFREUEN
DUNDEE
LLANGLOFFAN
EWING

ST. FLAVIAN



Sing Unto the Lord: A Liturgical Hymnal

)

PROPER 26 (YEAR B)

Green

Deut 6:1-9

Ps 119:1-16
Heb 7:23-28
Mark 12:28-34

You shall love the Lord your God with all your heart...
“The second is this, ‘You shall love your neighbor as yourself.”

155 (Ep) I Know That My Redeemer Lives DUKE STREET

283 (OT) These Treasured Children PUER NOBIS NASCITUR
300 (OT) My God, Thy Table Now Is Spread ROCKINGHAM OLD

310 (Gp) Break Thou the Bread of Life BREAD OF LIFE

323 (Ep) Draw Nigh and Take the Body of the Lord SONG 46
354 (OT) I Bind Unto Myself Today ST. PATRICK’S BREASTPLATE

367 (Gp) I'll Praise My Maker While I’ve Breath GENEVAN 36
372 (OT) My God, How Wonderful Thou Art WINDSOR

391 (Ps) Praise, My Soul, the King of Heaven LAUDA ANIMA
414 (Ep) God Himself Is With Us ARNSBERG

418 (Ep) Lord of All Being, Throned Afar MENDON

433 (Ep) Love Divine, All Loves Excelling HYFRYDOL

434 (Ep) Love Divine, All Loves Excelling BEECHER

435 (Ep) Love Divine, All Loves Excelling LOVE DIVINE
450 (Ep) Hail, Thou Once-Despised Jesus! IN BABILONE
454 (Ep) Arise, My Soul, Arise CHODAN

500 (Ps) Blessed Jesus, at Thy Word LIEBSTER JESU
501 (OT) King of Glory, King of Peace KING OF GLORY
502 (OT) More Love to Thee, O Christ

531 (Gp) Spirit of God, Descend Upon My Heart MORECAMBE
548 (Gp) Come Down, O Love Divine DOWN AMPNEY

549 (OT, Ps) Ancient Words



550 (Ps) Lamp of Our Feet, Whereby We Trace

561 (Ps) How Lovely Is Thy Dwelling Place

582 (Gp) Where Charity and Love Prevail

590 (OT) God Has Spoken

601 (Gp) Renew Your Church

630 (OT) Lord, I Want to Be a Christian

676 (OT) Fight the Good Fight With All Thy Might
677 (OT) Fight the Good Fight With All Thy Might
680 (OT) I Am Thy God (The Ten Commandments)
734 (OT, Ps, Gp) God of Our Fathers

NUN DANKET ALL
BROTHER JAMES’ AIR
TWENTY-FOURTH
TORAH SONG

ALL IS WELL

CHESTER
PENTECOST
DISTRESS
NATIONAL HYMN



Sing Unto the Lord: A Liturgical Hymnal

o)

PROPER 27 (YEAR B)

Green

1 Kings 17:8-16
Ps 146

Heb 9:24-28
Mark 12:38-44

Elijah said, “The jar of meal will not be emptied and the jug of oil will not fail...”
“This poor widow has put in more...out of her poverty...”

229 (Gp) What Gift Can We Bring

296 (Ps) Lord, Enthroned in Heavenly Splendor
303 (Gp) Humbly I Adore Thee

343 (Gp) All Things Are Thine, No Gift Have We

322 (OT) Father, We Thank Thee, Who Hast Planted

367 (Ps) I'll Praise My Maker While I’ve Breath
368 (Ps) Give Praise and Glory Unto God

387 (OT) Come, Thou Fount of Every Blessing
397 (Ps) Sing Praise to God Who Reigns Above
409 (Ps) Praise the Lord, His Glories Show

422 (OT) O Worship the King

423 (OT) O Worship the King

437 (Ps) O, For a Thousand Tongues to Sing
481 (OT) How Firm a Foundation

482 (OT) How Firm a Foundation

495 (Ep) Lord of All Hopefulness

501 (Ep) King of Glory, King of Peace

507 (Ep) Alleluia! Sing to Jesus

512 (Ps) Blessed Assurance

582 (OT, Gp) Where Charity and Love Prevail
599 (Gp) Take My Life, and Let It Be Consecrated

ANNIVERSARY SONG
BRYN CALFARIA
ADORO TE DEVOTE
GERMANY (Gardiner)
RENDEZ A DIEU
GENEVAN 36

DU LEBENSBROT, HERR JESU
NETTLETON

MIT FREUDEN ZART
LLANFAIR
HANOVER

LYONS

AZMON

LYONS
FOUNDATION
SLANE

KING OF GLORY
HYFRYDOL
ASSURANCE
TWENTY-FOURTH
HENDON



600 (Gp) Take My Life, and Let It Be Consecrated
603 (Gp) Come, All Christians, Be Committed
611 (Ps) Rejoice, Ye Pure in Heart!

685 (Gp) O Holy City, Seen of John

693 (Gp) Before Thy Throne, O God, We Kneel
715 (Ps) Jesus Shall Reign

HOLLINGSIDE
PLEADING SAVIOR
MARION
MORNING SONG
ST. PETERSBURG
DUKE STREET



Sing Unto the Lord: A Liturgical Hymnal

)

PROPER 28 (YEAR B)

Green

Dan 12:1-4a(4b-13)
Ps 16

Heb 10:31-39
Mark 13:14-23

“False messiahs and false prophets will appear...”
1t is a fearful thing to fall into the hands of the living God.

173 (Gp) Thy Kingdom Come, O God!

196 (OT) Christ, the Fair Glory

205 (OT, Ep, Gp) The Lord Will Come and Not Be Slow
206 (OT, Ep, Gp) The Lord Will Come and Not Be Slow
213 (OT) For All the Saints

216 (OT) Who Are These, Like Stars Appearing
220 (OT) By All Your Saints Still Striving

235 (Ps) Morning Has Broken

240 (OT) O God, We Praise You and Confess
286 (Ps) I Come With Joy to Meet My Lord

302 (Ps) Deck Thyself, My Soul, With Gladness
312 (Gp) Let All Mortal Flesh Keep Silence

342 (Ep) Rise Up, O Saints of God!

366 (Ps) All My Hope on God Is Founded

373 (Ps) Be Thou My Vision

383 (Ps) Tell Out, My Soul

399 (Ps) The God of Abraham Praise

420 (Ps) New Songs of Celebration Render

421 (Ps) Let All the World in Every Corner Sing
473 (Ps) Jesus, Priceless Treasure

477 (Ep) Give to the Winds Thy Fears

479 (Ps) Are You Weary of Your Burden

ST. CECILIA
CAELITES PLAUDANT
AFRICA

ST. ANNE

SINE NOMINE

ALL SAINTS OLD
NYLAND

BUNESSAN

ST. ANNE

LAND OF REST
SCHMUCKE DICH
PICARDY

FESTAL SONG
MICHAEL

SLANE

WOODLANDS

LEONI

RENDEZ A DIEU
AUGUSTINE

JESU, MEINE FREUDE
HANTS/DIVINE GOODNESS
WALES



480 (OT) Jesus Christ, My Sure Defense

501 (Ep) King of Glory, King of Peace

532 (Ps) Come, Gracious Spirit, Heavenly Dove
553 (OT) O Word of God Incarnate

556 (Ps) Glorious Things of Thee Are Spoken
580 (Ep, Gp) Singing Songs of Expectation

612 (OT) Amazing Grace! How Sweet the Sound
622 (Ep) I Am Thine, O Lord

627 (Ep) Be Still, My Soul!

686 (Ep) O Master, Let Me Walk With Thee

694 (Gp) The Clouds of Judgment Gather

695 (Gp) Judge Eternal, Throned in Splendor
703 (Gp) Day of Judgment! Day of Wonders!
704 (Gp) Almighty Lord, Before Thy Throne
717 (OT, Ps, Ep, Gp) God Is Working His Purpose Out
728 (OT) Let Saints on Earth in Concert Sing

JESUS, MEINE ZUVERSICHT
KING OF GLORY
PROSPECT

MUNICH

AUSTRIAN HYMN
EBENEZER

NEW BRITAIN

FINLANDIA
MARYTON
LLANGLOFFAN
LAUDA ANIMA
BRYN CALFARIA
ST. ANNE
PURPOSE
DUNDEE



Sing Unto the Lord: A Liturgical Hymnal

)

PROPER 29 (YEAR B) CHRIST THE KING

White

Dan 7:9-14
Ps 93

Rev 1:1-8
John 18:33-37

“I am the Alpha and the Omega.”
“My kingdom is not from this world.’

1 (OT, Gp) Come, Thou Long-Expected Jesus
3 (OT) Blest Be the King Whose Coming

16 (OT, Ep) Lo! He Comes With Clouds Descending
17 (OT, Ep) Lo! He Comes With Clouds Descending

23 (OT) The King Shall Come

104 (Gp) I Heard the Voice of Jesus Say

105 (Gp) I Heard the Voice of Jesus Say

132 (Gp) When I Survey the Wondrous Cross

133 (Gp) When I Survey the Wondrous Cross

173 (OT, Gp) Thy Kingdom Come, O God!

175 (Gp) All Hail the Power of Jesus’ Name

176 (Gp) All Hail the Power of Jesus’ Name

177 (Ps) The Lord Almighty Reigns

179 (OT) Look, Ye Saints, the Sight Is Glorious
181 (OT) Hail the Day That Sees Him Rise

182 (Gp) At the Name of Jesus

183 (Gp) At the Name of Jesus

186 (OT, Ep) Crown Him With Many Crowns
230 (Ep) Now Thank We All Our God

231 (Ep) Now Thank We All Our God

292 (OT) This Is the Feast of Victory for Our God
293 (OT) This Is the Feast of Victory for Our God
296 (Ep) Lord, Enthroned in Heavenly Splendor
312 (OT) Let All Mortal Flesh Keep Silence

STUTTGART

VALET WILL ICH DIR GEBEN
HELMSLEY

ST. THOMAS (Wade)

ST. STEPHEN

THIRD MODE MELODY
KINGSFOLD

HAMBURG
ROCKINGHAM OLD

ST. CECILIA
CORONATION

DIADEM

FESTAL SONG

BRYN CALFARIA
LLANFAIR

KING’S WESTON

POMP AND CIRCUMSTANCE
DIADEMATA

NUN DANKET (rhythmic)
NUN DANKET (isometric)
FESTIVAL CANTICLE
YLVISAKER

BRYN CALFARIA
PICARDY



352 (Ep) Holy, Holy, Holy!

358 (OT) Come, Thou Almighty King

360 (OT) Immortal, Invisible, God Only Wise

391 (Ep) Praise, My Soul, the King of Heaven

399 (OT, Ep) The God of Abraham Praise

422 (OT) O Worship the King

423 (OT) O Worship the King

433 (Ep) Love Divine, All Loves Excelling

434 (Ep) Love Divine, All Loves Excelling

435 (Ep) Love Divine, All Loves Excelling

436 (OT) Hail to the Lord’s Anointed

437 (Ep) O, For a Thousand Tongues to Sing

438 (Gp) O Love, How Deep, How Broad, How High
439 (Gp) O Love, How Deep, How Broad, How High
444 (Gp) The Head That Once Was Crowned

450 (Gp) Hail, Thou Once-Despised Jesus

456 (Gp) All Praise, to Thee, For Thou, O King Divine

461 (Ep, Gp) Rejoice, the Lord Is King!

474 (Ep) How Sweet the Name of Jesus Sounds
478 (Ep) Let Us Love, and Sing, and Wonder
506 (Ep) Of the Father’s Love Begotten

547 (Ep) Come, Holy Ghost, Our Souls Inspire
594 (OT) Ye Servants of God

507 (Ep) Alleluia! Sing to Jesus!

515 (OT) Come, Let Us Join Our Cheerful Songs
516 (Ps) God, Our Lord, A King Remaining

556 (Ep) Glorious Things of Thee Are Spoken
668 (Gp) Lead On, O King Eternal

682 (Gp) Lord Christ, When First Thou Camest
715 (OT, Ps, Gp) Jesus Shall Reign

718 (OT) Praise the Lord Through Every Nation
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